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Page | 12



N.312
ER 312
NN.313
ER 313
NN.314
ER 314
N.321
ER 321
N.322
ER 322
NN.323
ER 323
NN.324
ER 324
AN.325
ER 325
NN.326
ER 326
AN.327
ER 327
NN.328
ER 328
411
ER 411
412
ER 412
AN.421
ER 421
3.361
IT 361

N3.315
HR 315
§3.311

1B 311

§3.321

1B 321

NFAFRULUUTIND

Business Modeling

ASHAIUIAUANFS AT IALALNNTASUIANT T

Development of Creativity and Creation of Innovation

NSNRIUNEN Auai vy

New Product Development
ﬁﬂmm'ﬁlﬂuéﬂisﬂaumi
Entrepreneurial Skills
nmaugusgnaunisluesdng
Intrapreneurship
ﬂm‘f]uﬁﬂixﬂammﬁaé’mu

Social Entrepreneurship
NMSUIMSEINaAsTaUATI

Family Business Management
MsUIMsgIRenfduAula

Managing the Growing Business
NSUIMISEINAUIANSG

Managing the Service Business
nsusmsmalulad

Technology Management
nsuImsgInamalulad

Managing the High Technology Business
NUIMITOIANTUIRNTTU

Managing Innovative Organizations
mﬁLﬂs’lzﬁmmLfJuVLUVLﬁLLazmsmmwuqﬁa
Feasibility Analysis and Business Planning
N15USMSInNbuLeLdy

Managing Business in Asia
NsUTEAUABNIMLLA

Marine Insurance

NISUTNITANMBULNY

Managing Compensation and Rewards

ANINLINABNYDITINTENINNUTENA

Global Environment of International Business

ANSARUNITAIUNNTANSEWINUTENA

International Trade Operations

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

Uno.2
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§5.421
B 421
§9.313
RB 313
§9.314
RB 314
§9.341
RB 341
Ue.311
AC 311
Uy.312
AC 312
uvy.317
AC 317
Uv.411
AC 411
uu.316
OM 316
ul.414
OM 414
yy.435
OM435
f.311
EC 311
f.312
EC 312
#.320
EC 320
#.346
ST 346
@.347
ST 347
a.447
ST 447

NMSUIMITINTENINUTEINA
International Business Management
NsRuLaN1TAUBdIMISUNINE

Real Estate Finance and Investment
myBeseianuduldlagsivedansumsng
Real Estate Business Feasibility Studies
NTUTIMININEGFU

Property Management

nsdayddunans 1

Intermediate Accounting 1
nMsdayTdunans 2

Intermediate Accounting 2

N3AUANNElULAENITUIINIANUAEID9ANS

Internal Control and Enterprise Risk Management

nsdnylidhuge 1

Advanced Accounting 1
ﬂ’]iWEJ’]ﬂﬁElel’Nﬁjﬁﬁ]

Business Forecasting
NITUTIIITLATING

Project Management
nslAUsneungsiavuIngey
Small Business Consulting

VY ATHAIENTIANA
Microeconomics Theory

VW LATEANENTUNAA
Macroeconomics Theory
adlmATugmansilesiy
Introductory Mathematical Economics
ANAFARN TR

Mathematics of Finance
AminA1EnIUTEAUTIR 1
Mathematics of Life Insurance 1
ALinA1ERIUTEAUTIR 2

Mathematics of Life Insurance 2

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

4 (4-0-8)

4 (4-0-8)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

Uno.2
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Uno.2

1.4) AMSANYIIYIINAISIRY

=

1.4.1) dwmsutinfneraznidiveaansuaznisuiyd 15 wioeia

TnAnwaurngivdy fszasrasfinunivinnsdu wdesdnuseinane aud Julnnsiu
sualiswiolil wardeseuldliluseindifuutarneivilisini C wagldrssiunivarauivin
emualishnga 2.00

LUy 3 3w 9 wihwuhn

N4.211  AaANIINEY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 211  Financial Markets
N4.311  AMTUINIINITNY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 311  Financial Management
M.312 Nsedyu 3 (3-0-6)
FN 312  Investments

2. @aNAN®ITIEINNIVWBNNTRY (59 ne.) dnlidesenin 6 uulein

1.4.2)dwmsulinAnviusnausniaiseaansuaznsUyd 24  widdeda
UnAnYIUeNAUYNIAITE NUTTEIAIEANYITIINNITRU ABIFNEITIBIVIAN &) AT
mvualinwiolul laedesmeuldlalusedndefunldldinunusindduremdangnsusmsgsia

a

Jadinusazeinliliing C uazldmsziunasazaiointamalisingt 2.00

1L.U%Wu 6 3 18 e
n9.201  NSRUTINT 3 (3-0-6)
FN 201  Business Finance
19211 AaeNISEY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 211  Financial Markets
N4.311  AMTUINIINITRY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 311  Financial Management
14312 ATenu 3 (3-0-6)
FN 312  Investments
ve.201  msdaydtud 3 (3-0-6)
AC 201  FundamentalAccounting
w202 nsSadilenisdanis 3 (3-0-6)
AC 202 Management Accounting

2. @9NAN®ITIEIMINIVWBNNSEUY (59 n9.) Dnludsenin 6 e
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2) Ayuannisnann hitesndn 33 wuleha

nR.311
MK311
N6.312
MK312
N%.313
MK313
nm.314
MK314
N6.315
MK315
N6.316
MK 316
nn.317
MK 317
N%.318
MK 318
N6.319
MK319
nn.411
MK 411
nn.412
MK 412
nn.321
MK321
N6.322
MK 322
N$.323
MK 323
N6.331
MK 331
N6.332
MK 332
N%.333
MK 333

InANENALADIANYITIHIVIANG MUNIABE MULARSL

= ¥ [

NeANIIUEUTLNA

Consumer Behavior

NITINURUNITANIN

Marketing Planning
auAnaseassALarnsieansiulvdnniseain
Creativity and Communication in Marketing Profession
MTIVULTIAUNINNINTHANA
Qualitative Research in Marketing
NFIUTIUTUIUNINITAAN
Quantitative Research in Marketing
NTUSTIHAN AuTILaE ATIAUAN

Product and Brand Management
ATUIMITINAN

Pricing Management
NITUINITYDININITINIINUNEY
Distribution Channel Management
ﬂ?iﬁ@ﬁ’]iﬂ’ﬁmaﬂﬂLL“U“U‘U“SﬂﬁﬂWi
Integrated Marketing Communications
e zilazinaulanienimain
Marketing Analysis and Decision-Making
NAYNSNIIRNAIN

Marketing Strategy
NTALATUNITVIBUAZNITNAINAIBAANTI
Sales Promotion and Event Marketing
NMSUIMIINIIAUEN

Retail Management

AFUIMITNUVY

Sales Management

NIAAINTINT

Business — to — Business Marketing
N1IAANAUINTT

Services Marketing
AINAIATEININUTLNA

International Marketing

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

Uno.2
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Uno.2

n9.334  NISAAIANITHINYAT 3 (3-0-6)
MK 334 Agricultural Marketing

N9.335  NAgNSNIIAAIAGUAN 3 (3-0-6)
MK 335 Health-Care Marketing Strategy

nM.341 AseaInInTeRLeY 1 3 (3-0-6)
MK 341 Special Topics in Marketing 1

NR.342  NIsPanITeilayY 2 1.5(1.5-0-3)
MK 342  Special Topics in Marketing 2

nR.343  nspannndeiilay 3 1.5(1.5-0-3)
MK 343 Special Topics in Marketing 3

421 nseanindeniey 4 3 (3-0-6)
MK 421  Special Topics in Marketing 4

ne.d22  mMInaadmiuguszneunis 3 (3-0-6)
MK422  Entrepreneurial Marketing

nm.a23  mseanafieanudidy 3 (3-0-6)
MK 423 Sustainability Marketing

NM.499  NISANIDATENIINITAAA 3(0-0-9)

MK 499  Independent Study in Marketing

2.3) v1ln %39 v aen laidaenin 15  wiqehia

o = & = a A a a s o &

UnFnwudendnyiiviinvseividenuuuulaguwuunis dail

2.3.1) An

& = a a = O a o a ) ¢ 2 a

wanAnwanvimiadvniaislutazusnane Mlageuluumningdssssuransiduianin
Ingfnwimudeimunuazloulvrewmangnivinaivinntug uagmnimieinve v niviost
JnAnwazAudanfnwIvanuuIn I nidenfnw i vseniIn I aenauiiIvIennIsnans
AMUUAIATUANLINLIUNUIEARNNANNUAT AU

=

VED)

2.3.2) Aynaen

[y '
v a a a

WWeonAnwsednaes Anuualinemeluil bidesnin 15 wulein sl Jufidendnwilu

Mg asntagdadigigauiuivlurnnigendaniladandnuikaatnadukalisninind e

Wandnnnelunguiviaesiu

NANNIINAA
AN321  ANSENLESNAIVIULAE ATRAIAAILAINTTU 3 (3-0-6)
MK321  Sales Promotion and Event Marketing
np.322  ANSUTINTNIATUAN 3 (3-0-6)
MK 322  Retail Management
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N%.323
MK 323
N6.331
MK 331
N6.332
MK 332
N%.333
MK 333
n®.334
MK 334
N6.335
MK 335
n6.341
MK 341
n®.342
MK 342
n%.343
MK 343
nn.421
MK 421
Ne.422
MK422
n®.423
MK 423
N%.499
MK 499

M.311
FN 311
4312
FN 312
N4.313
FN 313
N4.323
FN 323
n9.421

N1SUTUNTIUUE
Sales Management

NIAAINTINT

Business — to — Business Marketing

N1IAANNUINTT

Services Marketing
N1IAANNTZNINUTLNA
International Marketing
ANTARIANTITEAYAT
Agricultural Marketing
ﬂaqwﬁ‘mimmmqmm‘w
Health-Care Marketing Strategy
nsnaIniIteiAy 1

Special Topics in Marketing 1
NIRAIARITaTLAY 2

Special Topics in Marketing 2
nIRaIniTaiilay 3

Special Topics in Marketing 3
nsRaInITeiilay 4

Special Topics in Marketing 4
nsnandmIugUsEneuns
Entrepreneurial Marketing
mMsmaaiioaudsdu
Sustainability Marketing
N3ANYIDAILNINNITNAN
Independent Study in Marketing
NRUNIIRY

AFUIMITNITNY

Financial Management
QUERNIM

Investments

ANSUSHITANTRUSEHINUSEINA

International Financial Management

ASUSYNSAUTD
Credit Management

AT IATIENIIPUNINTEU

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

Uno.2

1.5 (1.5-0-3)

1.5(1.5-0-3)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (0-0-9)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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FN 421

Jd.314
15314
36.315
15315
96.351
15351
96.352
15352
36.356
15356
36.415
15415
36417
15417
76.418
15418

nu.211
HR 211
Nnu.311
HR 311
NU.312
HR 312
U313
HR 313
nu.314
HR 314
U315
HR 315
N1.316
HR 316
n3.321
HR 321
NU.322

Financial Statement and Reporting Analysis

NAUTLUUEIAUMAINEN1TIANTT

ECATT M IRIGHE

Database Systems
MMTIATIATZUUATAULNA
Information System Analysis
nsUszandldgenduas ERP Tuasdns
Applications of ERP in Organizations
ganadiénnsetind

Electronic Business

ANSIANITILUVANTAUNAF NS UIF 1N

Enterprise Information Systems Management

NN1IDBALUUIZUUEIIFULNA
Information System Design
seuvasaumeLsloyan
Intelligent Information Systems

seuvatuayunsandulakasdayagsna

Decision Support and Business Intelligence System

NAUN1IUSMITBIANTS MTUTENBUNT UagNINENTUYYE

NSUTMINTNINTUY WY

Human Resource Management
WOANIIUDIANTS

Organizational Behavior
FEUUNTUTMTHAY

Performance Management System
mi’,}’lﬂLLNuLLagmiﬁﬂLaaﬂvﬁwmﬂimw&g
Human Resource Planning and Selection
NSWALINTNYINTUY Y

Human Resource Development
NISUIMITANDULNY

Managing Compensation and Rewards
NINUNITUANRUS

Employee Relations

navdug

Leadership

NNSEOEIINNNTUTINS

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

Uno.2
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HR 322
NU.323
HR 323
nu.324
HR 324
NU.325
HR 325
N4.326
HR 326
N.313
ER 313

AN.314
ER 314
N.321
ER 321
N.322
ER 322
NN.323
ER 323
NN.324
ER 324
nN.325
ER 325
NN.326
ER 326
AN.327
ER 327
NN.328
ER 328
nN.421
ER 421

yu.311
OM 311
yU.313

Managerial Communication
N131959100TDIATNITUTINIAUTALEN

Conflict Management and Negotiation
NSWAILNBIANIHALNNTUTINIMIUABULUAY

Organization Development and Change Management
srUUmsAUNAiaNIUTINININGNTLY LS

Human Resource Information System
n3inUssAnsranuiunineInsuy el

Corporate Human Resource Performance Measurement
NINAIUIAINANESNATIALAZ NTAT U INNTIN

Development of Creativity and Creation of Innovation

NINRIUNERN AUt vyl

New Product Development
ﬁﬂmmilﬂwgﬂisﬂaumi
Entrepreneurial Skills
maugusgnaunisluesdng
Intrapreneurship
ﬂﬂiLﬂUﬁUib’ﬂ@Uﬂ’ﬁLﬁ@ﬁﬂﬂm
Social Entrepreneurship
NTUINITINIATOUAT?

Family Business Management
MsUIMsgIRafifduAuln
Managing the Growing Business
ANSUIMISTINAUIANSG

Managing the Service Business
nsusmsmalulad

Technology Management
nsuImsgInamalulag
Managing the High Technology Business
N15USMITINaluLeIdy
Managing Business in Asia

NEUUIMINSUAURANS

nMyiesendeyaliionisinaula
Data Analysis for Decision Making

NMTIATIALALUTUUTINTEUIUNS

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

Uno.2
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OM 313
uu.321
OM 321
yu.411
OoM411
uu.424
OM 424
uy.425
OM 425
uy.435
OM435

uu.444
omM4aaa
yy.445
OM 445
uy.446
OM 446
uy.454
OoM454

v3.211
T 211
§3.212
LO 212
§9.341
LO 341
§9.342
LO 342
§9.442
LO 442
§3.311
1B 311
§3.422
1B 422

Process Analysis and Improvement
N1TUTMTAUAIAIAGY

Inventory Management
MIIUHULAEAIUANNTUFTRNNT
Operations Planning and Control
nMsianansuuRaueeAng

Organizational Performance Measurement
nMsuUIMINMsUfTROuegadiiy
Sustainable Operations Management
nslvAmUSneuAgsAasuIngay

Small Business Consulting

MIUIMISNISUHURNINNINTTAWY

Sport Operations Management

NTUIMTL 39T

Hotel Management

nsUSmMsNIsiudien

Tourism Management
nsusmsnsufumnistufanisusnisaunn

Healthcare Operations Management

nauUIMIIAasEniesewme ladafnduasn1suuds

nMswussTrUsTnAd eedy

Introduction to International Transport
nsdansladafnd oy

Introduction to Logistics Management
NIANIsladaRndse nIeUszIne
International Logistics

Mz IdUTIadmsunsiansladafng
Quantitative Tools for Logistics Management
NMIUIMSigaUNIU

Supply Chain Management
ANINLINGOUYDITINITEN U TENA

Global Environment of International Business
M3ANYILUTEUTIEUSTUUTINIUIUNYA

Comparative Business Systems

[ e

NANGINVDHINISUNSNE

Uno.2

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)
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§0.211
RB 211
§8.212
RB 212
§8.312
RB 312
§9.314
RB 314
§9.341
RB 341
§98.411
RB 411

U311
AC 311
U313
AC 313
uey.314
AC 314
U%.315
AC 315
U317
AC 317
U%.318
AC 318
U331
AC 331
Uy.413
AC 413
U%.422
AC 422
U%.423
AC 423

qiﬁﬁ]aé’wﬁm%’wélﬁmﬁu

Introduction to Real Estate Business
msUszidlusimedimsumdnd e i
Introduction to Real Estate Valuation
ngvuegInedmnTunIng

Real Estate Development Regulation
mylaszvenuduldldgsivedmnsuning
Real Estate Business Feasibility Studies
AMSUIMIINING U

Property Management

ASUSUITNTNAIABALAILNULIE VLN DEINTUNTNEG

Real Estate Marketing and Brokerage Management
nguN1sURYY
nsdayddunans 1
Intermediate Accounting 1
U ARy
Cost Accounting
NSUTMTAUNY
Cost Management
n13UgTN1HINT
Tax Accounting
ﬂ’]iﬂ’J‘UF’]llﬂ?Eﬂ,uLL’ﬁ%ﬂ’]iU%%Wiﬂ’J’]ﬂJLﬁﬂ\i@ﬂﬁﬂS
Internal Control and Enterprise Risk Management
STUUANTAUNANIINTURYT
Accounting Information Systems
mstyiiiernusuinseureduindouuasdnu
Accounting for Environmental and Social Responsibility
FIINUNITRULAZNITIATIZRIUNITRY
Financial Reporting and Statement Analysis
nMsUTseninlssma
International Accounting
Ugymnsnidenng

Tax Problem

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

3 (3-0-6)

Uno.2
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Uno.2

2.4) nsANEIIY INNISAANA

U |

2.4.1) @SUNNANYIAMENINYLAEASEASASUNT 15 T ernl

[

=

fndnwangrndivemansuaznstnd fsasiarAnuivinniseain sedesdnuedvn

sinaq maiisualinerelud wasdesaeulaldlumeivtsiuusazsnein lind C wavldrszdu
\avavasivlnaualiisinia 2.00

LYWy 2 A 6 WWAR
nn.311  weAnIIUAUILAA 3 (3-0-6)
MK311  Consumer Behavior
NM.312  NITINLAUNNTAANA 3 (3-0-6)
MK312  Marketing Planning

2. l@ONANYIILIV1NIVUBNNIAAN (e.) Bnlitesnin 9 wiefn

=

2.4.2) dwivinfnwiuanauzwidiveransuazn1styd 21 nein
findnwuenangndivemaniuaznistayd ivsvasde@nvidninnseann aedesdinw
sevneg auiisuaiseludl Tnedesaeuldldlusedmteiuitldldivunuindduves
wdngrsuIssRvTainusazedvlaining C uarldnszduindavauiviniomualising 2.00
1. Jefu 4 3 12 vwin
wu.291  ganaidiesdu 3 (3-0-6)
BA 291  Introduction to Business
n91.202 mé’ﬂﬁugmmimmm 3 (3-0-6)
MK 202 Fundamentals of Marketing
nR311  weAnsINEULNA 3 (3-0-6)
MK311  Consumer Behavior
NR.312  NFINLHUNITAAN 3 (3-0-6)
MK312  Marketing Planning

2. @anAnws183maInIvenn1seaIn (ne.) ankitesnin 9 uulein

3) v naonEs 6 wilenn
dnfnwmnisienanmnsnidenfneiseluiduiniendenvesmatiniinuesdsianiodon

Anvnduisudeniasla

wu.321  msinnudiiedanu 1 3 @n9uegsiloy 200 Bu.AoA1ANIANYD)

BA 321 Internship for Social Responsibilities 1

Wu.322  msiinaudiedsey 2 3 @n9uegsiloy 200 Bu.AoA1ANIANYD)

BA 322  Internship for Social Responsibilities 2

w421 msffuguaianisifioadiayanii 3 (3-0-6)

BA 421  Corporate Governance for Value Creation
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3.6 WHUNISANED

3.6.1) ABWBNNITU

Uno.2

Yns@nendl 1
aMaGeui 1 niein
Anudvialy dawdl 165 37) 12
NU.204 @0RATINT 3
wr.201 msdayBided 3
37U 18
AMASeud 2 NUA
Anuniv vl dawdl 1 (3 3v1) 9
NU.203 NITIATIEMTIUTUIUNGIND 3
3.201 KANNITUIAT 3
58.201 SyuUAsAUWIARianITIANTS 3
37U 18
Ynsdnundi 2
aMaGeui 1 niein
9.221  MIBMUTNATIZVITeYR 3
WU.202 A1INIEDINT 3
n4.201 ARUTINY 3
N9.201 #ANN1TNAIA 3
19.202 nssyBiitenisdanis 3
FnReniEs 13w ugthiseu a.216 uaaada) 3
37U 18
aMacSeuii 2 niein
9.241  msils - Mya 1 3
wu.201 vanAnvNeLRgITUNTUsENOUSIAA 3
UU.201 ManMsUIMINISU{URANIS 3
f.213  \Asugenansanialowi 3
M.211 AaANIIRU 3
14311 MTUTMITNITIRY 3
Pl 18
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Uno.2

Ynsdnedi 3
aMaSeud 1 nein
#9.221 AYIBINGWTITIAT 1 3
A.214 mwgmam%mmmﬁmﬁu 3
M.312 NITaNYU 3
N14.313  A1SUTMITNITRUTENINUTENA 3
Iuen@en 13w 3
FlnvTedden 1 3w 3
39 18
aadeud 2 nein
#19.321 NYIBINWTITIAT 2 3
waglaen 1 391 910 3
N9.413 MIUITMINSRUTINALNS
19.615 MIIATLALELNITUSMIANUEEMIINITEY
uenden 2 v 6
FlnvTeddon 2 91 6
59 18
Ynsdnundl 4
aMaceui 1 niein
WU.401 MSUIMITINALNS 3
waglden 1 391 910 3
N4.413 NISUSMINITRUTNAENG
19.415 ASIATIZILAZNNTUSMSAMUEEMIINT5EY
ueniaen 2 190 6
lnnIoIvaen 2 190 6
39 18
aMacSeuii 2 niein
Iueniden 1 390 3
lnnseivden 1 390 3
Judentas 1 39 3
59 9
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Uno.2

3.6.2) APNDNNITAANA
wnewn v unusTssUTduinrdnveuAazen Wy FN201, HR201, BA203, 15201,
MK201, AC201a3si3eululusne wieaslimsuarureuremuesieendensouluivienta uwivin
foansisuludvennisnain AmassudswnusImtsAuludIugesivn FN201, AC201, BA204 nau

Weosnuidivenaduiwseilasiuisen

JULUUT 1 : Beunn.201 TuniAadeun 1 99 1

Ynsfnendi 1
aaSeui 1 nuein
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(1) n4.201 wag
(2) m.216 wag
(3) WU.204 %30 (8.211 way @.212) %30 (4.216 waz a.217) vi3e (a.218 way d.319)
?éﬂﬁﬂiuﬁu;ﬂamﬁLLﬁﬁ\‘]‘UﬁNmeSW‘j AN g uavaTIENsTo I T30

ARTHARaULNULAEANIEEIINISasUlundnnindRewaznguvanning - Jadedmundng

HARBULNULAALLEEINN TR UlunanNnINe

n4.313  MsUIMINIRusEninelsend 3 (3-0-6)
FN 313 International Financial Management

Fwdadunew : aeuledn ne311

m’milﬁaaéfuiumau’%m‘mnsﬁuLﬁamioﬁ’]Lﬁuqsﬁaizwdwaﬂiszﬂ ANNLINRBUNN
\AsygAansTEinalsEna sruunsRuseinasene gatyTiuasin ganstiseiulouluiae
mAszrinalsena nalnvesmaauiissniunsiseUssma anadssnsauanidsuiunsiil
nansznusemIiiiugsiasenieUssma Bmsuimsenudsslagliiniesiionisnisfuiivnzes
UNUNNUDIDIANTNINITRUTEVNINUTENA WU NBIUNTRUTENIINTENA 5U1ATTIAN LagUTTEN

ANSNUSEWINUTELNA
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19323 MsUSsAUTe 3 (3-0-6)
FN 323 Credit Management

deduney : geulaiv ne.201

AudffuarUszianvesdude mstmusvdninasinazulounglunslvduievesgsia
M3 @antunisdu wedelunsinssiuarinnsandude nsfnumsiuwarsnsinendeiinsoy
Ju nmsfiansanlasinisdug miﬂﬁuqmasmﬁmmmﬁ mif{'fmLﬁwﬁLLasmiLLﬁlWﬁﬁﬁﬂmm ALY

szuvUsviiadeya lngrauiumesidiundislunisiiaseiduae

N4.331  wANMISUINITERNTUNISRY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 331 Financial Institutions Management

FwdsRuneu : aeuliivn N9.211 uag N9.312

ANTUIMITUAZATIANITANUAISY Vasan1dunsRulaglanIzsuIAsWIEeY N1TUSMSAM
Fesringg AAndy N133ANTIANURUNULAZNITUTMTANINAT DS nsuiMsAunnSuaniiay ns
Unsmlsuazduny melinsedgiuzuazanuiuas nagvslunsnausumeiunstuvesaatu

MIRY wuImensudlyiturandunsiu

n9.341  n1suSmsnisuseiudunsdey 3 (3-0-6)
FN 341 Non-Life Insurance Management

FwdsRuneu : aeuliiving.241

Snunraudeete Ussmveseudemefiintuuiningdu eudesiionadelvide
sl 53R IUsEiUfEsian1TuIMIeIAnT wasunuInasnIAsglunIsduasugsiauseiuiuasie

ANSUSWISNISUTENURBDAISUSIITANSHU

n4.342  MsUTMIMsUsEiuddauazguam 3 (3-0-6)
FN 342 Life and Health Insurance Management
FwdeRuneu : aeuldivn ne.241
gafamsUsEuTinuazquammsussfudiauazguanluguuuusine qleulvvesnsusssd
Hadelunsnsanandevssfumsfansaniulss fusazmsdedulnmeunumsiludszgndldlu
nsuimsaudssfeiiistutuyenauazssiamevhminddusuruuisnlunsusuninisiu

ﬁ'guqﬂﬂamsu’%mimiammmzmmLﬁaﬂumsamu
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n4.344  nsUSEAUABLAZENINLINADY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 344 Insurance Business and Legal Environment

nsasullasuesan mwandouniengrng da iesugna wasweluladfiinasonissiiy
gInTTNvesUTTnUsE AUy nansenuvesmawAsullasszuumsmuaznsiuvestaniidiesiums

gsfauseiudy nsdnssuvansaunaliian1sdnnsuazAIUANANUEsBLieLaU sEaEanluns

9

o

Wunu MIUAULUAINTTIAATTULUUYE909ANTT NSMYUALNLOULAENTRMUINSNEIN T e

n4351  mMslAszinsEnswl 3 (3-0-6)
FN 351 Fixed-Income Securities Analysis
JdaRuneu : geulaivn ne.312
pansvbaznalnmMsThnuwemataaasuUssmelnewasfiduana lasiadnaves

ATIENTNE N1SAMUATIAINOANTTUAIUEFE N158DNUUUATIANTNT N1TIATIERATIETNUNTE Nwoue

Fudeu nagnsnIsasuLarMsUTINSATIERINN1TamUlungunsIanmil

n4.391 M133euarlasanisineu 3 (flnsuagnatios 200 vu. Tunaggou)

FN 391 Research and Internship Project

Fdaduneu: thAnwitennisiugusduli 3 wasiitumnudsumstuluagivdng
infnwaylviinau

MsRmNEmLaInsaLarUsEaunsain s nussadieweusiiagnisduiuseney
FnTnnssnunsiuifiuszavsnmlueunan TasunszuiunsiSeud dndu susuuazUFoReusie
fumhenuisenyuiasigluaeininmsduiitn@nwanla wasmedvidiurey Ennurmsuiuty

#1200 4139)

9399 mawauAEEalUoRnemeiunsiul Gnaudus 100 v lunagedew)
FN 399 Practical Capability Development in Finance

Adafureu : dnfinviennisiuguguli 3

nIiaIANERsalU uRnsneiunsiu Wunsdeeasulidndnwniadgnisiula
flomafnwmanufifiudusenmadiiinen eananusansadw fiilunieagg feuriu
mhsnuvesigvideantuenyuiiavls eliin@nwlddlafanwarunduaiwesnmsihau uas
thuiSeuiieuiuvdninfild@nwmn Ssesdumaiisyunrasiasidiuaisssaunsaliay
awanansn daazidulstlevodsdionsviaulusunen

thAnwiiFesmsiinnuazdoamaidovlunaggdeusasiinnulutiafouwwmen -
weuaney Enamsaudwautush 100 92l TaednfnwdesufiRmusadouneedeulvidens
Anauvesane s wazileduganisiinnuaziimsdssdunamstinmudaindnuagld s Ghw) vie U (l

p1) WEaualasulusUTRIUsEIUNANISHNIUANUUR8ULEIDRNANTITHNIUR LN A9
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N9.413  NISUTMIINSRUTINAENS 3 (3-0-6)
FN 413 Strategic Financial Management
Fwdaduneu : @euldinn ne.311 uaz ne.312
msMaunusunsRulasysanmsauivaneiiu Wy Soiimns nsugmansitoues
AMTIVVBIKY UATEINNTAINUNUNALNS (strategy) waznads (tactical) Ividenndesiuinguszasdves
Uitiloadsyarifiuniuien msemuaudumunindnlaglingn Value Engineering nszuIums
muAuLasUssliunadsavesunusedsn1salall wu Balanced Scorecard Ussinusinusssuniuna

Toeldiagnavealsemelng wuin1senwidunisussens wiauvinsaldnw

n9.415  mMsIesziiazn1su3uisanudemneanistiu 3 (3-0-6)
FN 415 Financial Risk Analysis and Management

FveRuneu : @aulaivn ne311 wayne.312

Us2LNY8an I AENINIRUYNUTEAN 555MAYRINIIELY NFIATIZIIANLIAD NS
mM3dufiesdnsUszau myranudesieioudisuiuulovienmudeweaianis uued3s way

(%

a4 A a A a =~ v a Y o =
Lﬂ'ﬁa\jllamﬁlﬂﬂ’]iLﬂ‘ULW@‘UiﬂrﬁﬂquLaﬂﬂiﬂmﬁgﬁumaaﬂﬂaaﬂﬂUUIUUqUﬂ']’]NLaﬁN

N19.421  A1SAATIZHITIBUNINIGTHEY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 421 Financial Statement and Reporting Analysis

daRuneu : @eulaivn ne.311

isesilerng q dmdumsiiesginanisiu WelilumsussdiumnudiSavesnagvsesdng
Fa¥alnemnuanunselunisvhiils dewdeudfisutusysuanudssiiiieades uaziiierianisalunanis

'
I v o U

Afiunu uwaznsznauanluswandaduiiuguiddydmsunmsusaduyaan uaznsiaseidude
ne.425  msaneranudululinienistu 3 (3-0-6)
FN 425 Financial Viability Study

1
[

dsdunau ; dnAnyivenNAIvINTRUEINETUTN 4

insesileuazinataning 9 Heglfidunagnlumsinwenudululdvosmaiulamanisiu
nénuarIsUfTRluNMTarhusugsin msdssduarudululivedasinslusnuuesne iy
Tassmslyad mavenefans maasuuudunindlavaudeu enuaidivesdasenis uazasiuan
1A5aM15 maenauAnuianseunnAnveieulufionnandululiass (Real Options) Tunsuseiiuany
Jululdmedlasinmamuszezeniin 4 malnufoivinlasnssiassiifidnuasmiousiemnusenis

A o aa a s
LW@uWWQUaWLiUuuTﬂi%QﬂW
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19.428  A15NUYSUAD 3 (3-0-6)
FN 428 Investment Banking

Usduneu : aaulaivn na.311

nannskazmAliaNsNaivsuiavesssiandnning ndnmsasiyarmituianisuasdamu
INMIAIUAINTT M3ATEUNAINTT N5UTULATIETIIRUYUYRIRANTT MINTIBNU MTIATIENTINA
wazNStANRVIEENNSNE Imaﬁﬁy’qmﬂwqwﬁﬁqé’mmﬁammﬁmqmﬁmmimaﬁuLLasmﬂUﬁﬁamﬂ

Uszaumsaiininduluansusemenaslulszmealne

N9.451  N1SATILAATIENTNU 3 (3-0-6)
FN 451 Equity Securities Analysis

Fdsdunau : aaulaiy ne312

MTATIEkALUTETLYaAIR 1A wnAamsinneitadeiiugu mesziasugie
NFIUATIVRAAMNTTULALNITIATIENUTEN MsUsziliunamanninduuunsfinannszlatiuannis
TATILINENNTNGTAUTHUTHUNITIAT LIRS N UNATIANITIATIE AN NS TUTU 1N

Usiflunansadunurainguvanning

N9.452  N15IATIZABYNUSNINITRY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 452 Financial Derivatives Analysis
dsauneu : geulaivn ne.312

a a v 6

AU UneITUdy g wevIga1wmtn (Futures/Forward) @nSeyiusidu Options Lay

Warrants Wag Swaps vgefn1sinuasimasasmaiiiniseenuuunagnsinzauiieiisiilsie

JoInuAI UL

N9L.461  NISUSMININITRUTENINNUIEINATUES 3 (3-0-6)
FN 461 Advanced International Financial Management

Fureruneu : @aauldivn ne.313

MAIANITRUIENINUTEMALAZ U TANTTUVINTRUTAATULURAIANITRY WHAIRUNUNGIAA
aunsasEaNRulaIINAaIAaNSHdwaznaAAUsTNINaUsEINA N15UTINITRUYEIRANTT
i sulaun mslesgvimsamulasasinsamulungunannindsenitaseme Msinsen

ANHFLINIINISEIRY MITTATIIUEAMUTENINUTENA NITUTINTRUNUMYUIEY
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NL471  wuudIaessdALeanTITeNannsRy 3 (3-0-6)
FN 471 Statistical Models for Financial Research
Fwderuneu : dnfAnwndvennistiu giugd 4 uazaouldivl wu.204 w3e (4.211 uay @.212)
W30 (4.216 way @.217) vise (4.218 Uz &.319)
nsUszanamANduiusvesiul I stulagldiuuinaesasuglia n1sUsEndis
wiswgifnlgasiuwuuiasminstu lneuhdsinseiuuumnnisalfing (Event Studies) tngld

Y ' ¢ a = Yo o = o aw a
maEJNLMG!MEMVINﬂﬂ’iL&ﬂNUi%LVIﬂiﬂﬂUixﬂ@U LW@I‘WUﬂﬁﬂ‘H'}NLLuUVI’NGLUﬂ']ﬁm'TJ‘UEJVHQﬂ’]'iNu@E]‘lU

e

N9.491  FUNUIMINITIRY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 491 Seminar in Finance
FwdsRuneu : aeuliivn n4.311 wagna.312
melenesivssfutgmmanisiuii@utegiu TnsmadeudasvBusnmmnisaifiiatuass
visoltnsdifnuiduedosdlolindnulieseyt uasuaniasumnudniiusmiy Tneflonnsdiaou

2 v o vy dl = 1 a a
Jug@hlilddeasuiaunmaauna waziinnugndoddudaivinig

19.494  JAINTIUNITEUY 3 (3-0-6)
FN 494  Financial Engineering
Fwdaduneu : @eulen Ne311 uazna.312
nsUszendldndinenansuavaffsIniungein1ansiy N159oniuUkAsTLINER NIV
msRdudmsuwilymniemsduediadassaundamuuazgszantum. mafinvudunisenizly
FesmsszyngAnssuidsguuesdnning naumdnninduazngueyius msseniuundnning
mMstmuaTauazmsinanudssemdnningdlusaianmsiulaglignsnmsduuuazlagidiay

N139BNLUUNALNTNENTAMANNINE N15NTTINLNTAWULALNTUTINITAUELS

N14.499  NSANEIDATENINNITNY 3 (0-0-9)
FN 499 Independent Study in Finance

dsauneu: @aulaivn ne.311 wayna.312

Fuadenansiuiivhavlas wewdeiiannsansivasuld (Testable Hypothesis)
MUY 1S8U3NIAR wagdmsenlym \Wiemeumanuegaduseuy lngefedoLaannNLmaw1eg

ANSHNYINEENISRUIILINUITY
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UAD.2
A1L8NANISHAN

nM.201  YANNISARAINA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 201 Principles of Marketing
(dsuiinnueanendud viotnAnuiianuussasdaziodianmdade i)
AuvnELayANLddyvesInatn lugiusdunihdivéniidfyedimilons
379 IneuiununAnmanaeatiolyal unum uasnansevuiidfyuesnisnaiafiiirelrsugia
uazdsananinuandondifinanenisindulanisnismana ngnssuguilan dauuszanma

NNSAATA LAZNTEUIUNITUIMINIAAALUBIAY ManIUTFIINYBIUNNITRAIN

n91.202 wé’nﬁugﬁummmﬂ 3 (3-0-6)
MK 202 Fundamentals of Marketing

(@wsutinfnyiuenanznidivd«)

wwfn wUflRkazszuunseanadelmilunisiiauedud/usnis msinuasien
msfasimie uagnsfeasuuuysannifieneuauasarudosnisvanguidving vuiiugiu

AU laludnuae wasngAnssuvesgnAnaenauNansenuiliediny wagdwindey

nn.311  weEnssuduslag 3 (3-0-6)
MK 311 Consumer Behavior

Fwdaduneu : @auleinn nn.201 w3e NM.202

mnAnuaznguiiia q Wevhanudhlangdnssuguilne Imﬁam%mamqmﬁq
WIPHAARUURRL s?iqLﬁquwjmﬁm%wmuazwq@msumam% lun1siasginszuiunsinauls
%o naonaudadosng q madniver madiey uaznaiausssuitnademsdnaulate wavuuiAnmgud
madonlmidajnihanudilegniandfmedinuas Taussalaonsiunauauasnguinie
Hamudveuazanyueineumissgnaldlunisinymginssuduilae Weinasounquuuiaudsly
nsvhanudlangngsusinag vestlianyarsuanguiiiieadedunssuiunmsmainduladenes

aNANBIANTAIY

N6.312  NI9NUAUNITAATA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 312 Marketing Planning

Fwdaduneu : aeuldiun nn.311

Ui WaAn N3EUILNT waziTediolunisudmsmanaalagseiau fnveuay
Uszaumsallumsdaviununnain ionineseungunmsdinnesianmuadouitnaderanssuma
nsmane nglamzegrsdamginssuifuslan nsudsdunariadedug msfmusnagys uasiaundou
Uszaunen1snatn s3udaumansufianuuny waznisauaunisanidunumeanisaainnglivan

3YTITULATANUSURATBUADEIAL
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nn.313  ANAREssETIARaznsieasludnTnmsnana 3 (3-0-6)
MK 313 Creativity and Communication in Marketing Profession

Fdeduney : dnAnwravivnisean wazaeulaivn nm.201

wdnns warnszuumslunisasuadennufnaseassd wasrinuglunsdeansiiie
AnudsIlAnTInnsean Inegadumsiiaue Wt wazaiunsvensulitungudmangly
sUsuUshageTiszAVBa vuituguresanudnlalundnniseenuuunagnsnisdeans e

nanUULUURAINSIImMIgaudmTuLdazan 10l

nN.314  N15IAYIAUAINNINNITAAIN 3 (3-0-6)
MK 314 Qualitative Research in Marketing
dsauneu : aeulaiv ne.311

' a

UNUIMLAZANLEAYUBINITINENIINITRaInTIlnegIna NM3szydynluniside

9 9

ada v =

n50enuUUTEIY enseunqu duneu TWnsuazedesdiomqiiddnuusamenuiuiniseesnside
Bennunmitfenldlunsnan 1wy msdunwaliBsdn msaunuinguees n1sdananisal was
Wialauadsnudlaludedniiunisasioufoieds laslawizesndaiminsgiuazuuanuming
uan3de suinmsdaduladentdnmifedmmnmludnuasiiasututums st

WinUselevunansinaula

n0.315  N15398UTUUNIINITRaIA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 315 Quantitative Research in Marketing

dsauneu : geulain

1) WU.204 %50 (@.211 uag @.212) wse (@.216 uag a.217) 50 (8.218 uaz a.319) uay

2) nn.314

a1 a

UNUIMLaEAINAAYI0INITITENIINISAaNaNdRagIna nsszytymluniside

N1598NLULITIVEY FIATOUAGH TUABY TON1THALLATOINA TLANBALIANIZANLLLINNUBINITIY
Welsuantenldlunisnann wu n13d1533 Nsneaed w89 Weldstaseeudn b luddniiunisa
TeUUR934 Inslanizegedinsiiassiazilanununenan1side Sunin1sdnduladenldnis

v a

Heodesaludnvaeiiduiuiunidednunn
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nM.316  NITUTMITHANNUTTULAZATIAUAY 3 (3-0-6)
MK 316 Product and Brand Management

Fwdaduneu : aeuldiun ne.311

mnAnuaznguiiiedtunisinnsuandusiuaznsidui nagnsnsuImsnsiaudiliinuen
NSUIMIANENAAA NI NFIFUMIRERTIN N1sTRL NGRS LAz EUA ML N1SUIMNS
wAnFsiLar AT AuAluLazTInasTIandnfas aumuaznvanderNduvaivesns
UInInusnuRandnsiazaaud mammuanagnsainUszanvnanmannduliidenndesiunagms
wAnSusiuaznauinsahmsaudliausoudeiuldflunaielon saensuunumuesiguiaiidse

NSUSUISHANT U AL ATIAUALALNISUSNSHNANN WAL #S1AUADE19TS U5 I

nM.317  NITUTNI331AD 3 (3-0-6)
MK 317 Pricing Management
F10sAUneu : aaulaivn (NM.201 %39 NM.202) Lag N3.201
wnAnuazvdnmMafeIiuuleutenm nagnénisimunsia madnduladsuulassan
yowdnfuaUszanse nsldmadueiesdiolunsduaduniseain nmssmuaselidenadosiu
dulsvaunmensaaindu msfinsdadememseaiaiifinansenusensviiilsvesionts wavnns
Usggndlfinadanmsiinmeidauiinandantglunsiadulansiunseanaiteriveuann sely

nsviilsvesgsia

nN.318  N1TUTMITYBINIINITININUNY 3 (3-0-6)
MK 318 DistributionChannel Management

Fwdaduneu : @aulein Nn.201 w38 NM.202

UNUIMKAZTRINNAYBITEUUNITIANITYRINNNTIATINUIY  kaENITUTUINITYDINNTIA
Smhefunagninsean mengidademanismainfiidsunlas LagnIoeniuLYowmanIsin
Sruheiifiussansnmuasdseansualunisuimsadotiensdndiming masvuanagndivnga
dmdumsdindumamsraaluresmaaeseduiiernulfiuoumsnmsudaiuvesdeamisnsdn
Sy avaiuunumandnludesna Visuad uazanudauddlusems nsadansegdla uazms
Uszanuaruduniug Tunsaiaiusiing msdanissua lnsaniznislvanuaulalunisian ajuay

wazUsziiiunalugemiinisindmieninanaguslnauasna1ngsna
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n9.319 nﬂiﬁaaﬂinﬂsﬂaﬁﬂmeuiimmi 3 (3-0-6)
MK319 Integrated Marketing Communications

Fwdadunew : aeuldinn nn.311

WAA 18NNNT WazIBN1TYBINTABEANTVININITAAIN NFILNUNITABANTNNTHAA 7
Aeafumsuimsans uaznisumsgedudauusus enoulandvmenisaan Tasfifiugiuainau
Whlaguslnakaz ke hUTUAAUALABIANIENTIAILUUIININSRAIATDUTUSA  SIuRenagnsnsly
do tadviidesinnsanlunsdende nagnslunisnaunaude mmaaeulaymsUsTIUNAED N3

AnunnagnsnIsaeanstidenndesiunagnsnIsnaInds

NM.321  NNSENLESUNISVIBLAZATAAIARIBAINTTA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 321 Sales Promotion and Event Marketing

FTeRuneu : g@aulaivn nn.311

WUIARA NANNTT F5N1TaNLESNATVIBLEZAINTTUNNAITAANN AABAIUNITIIILNULAZNNT
Muuanagnsegeiiuszdnsam aeldnmsimseiaaunisal msimuatvang s
auassiiadosdouazidondofinaunanuiusgungan aonndostunagninisnandu Mmaaoy
tazUsziluNanIIALiEueIu
nM.322  N1SUSHISAISANUEN 3 (3-0-6)
MK 322 Retail Management

nvaRuneu : g@aulaivn nn.201 w38 NR.202

wdnmsUIMsMsmUan andumsidn mnudhlademginssuguilaauas  Ang
wiedu iieruuanagnsnsdUaniidusydninm madenviiafideudan nsdnesdnauaznn
Umaninensuyed maimnuthladesisldgunusarszudlefiflonisiansdudn msnaum
FruNSALAN SEUUMSIREE MsrvunRsIERed uAUEN Nt MunTIAeIeUan aaenaunsin
TUsunsudaaiunsaann samanisusmsiud mseenuutdiud mssanadeduditeyniaue

AU Nslusnis wadan1svielan suludanisauanseninalsema waznisandandidnnseiingd

nN.323  NISUITVSUYNY 3 (3-0-6)
MK 323 Sales Management
FwdsRuneu: @eulaiv nn.201 wse NR.202
mMsuimsnunegelmindeddteyannmeusnintislumsieseianiunsal e
Tonna guassd 9adios gaidu uasihdeyariadnmnin uazSinaanlénunuionauauowie

ANUABINITVBIGNAT NITATNTUNUIIBUATNITUIINTNUNTTUSEAVTAN
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nM.331  N1SARIATINA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 331 Business - to — Business Marketing
FdsAuneu : aouldiv Nm.201 vise NM.202
wénmsuazuunalumsidiugsiamsnaingsia Jausnsrsanmsnanndudgulnauslan
ns¥niiodud winssuvesdfielusaiagaia Tonaniansnain NagnsnIAaIn NIRALILAZNTS
USmInansiae Yeanamsdvmihiglumsnaingsia n1suimsgnanduiug nsduaiunisnainuuy
NAUNEY MINBUAYNITUTNIMINE N3ReAAuduasnssaiiofiuandt nsUssidiunany

WYIIUNNITIAIN MIasuanuianelaligni wayiderialveansnaingsia

N.332  ASARNAUING 3 (3-0-6)
MK 332 Services Marketing
Fwdaduneu : aaulsn nn.201 w3e NM.202
ANUAIAURIRAAMNTIUUINIARSTUUTRILIATYENaUSEImALazvedlan Ay
uAnFNesEIIng “Bu” uae “Usms” Sahlugdnuaizians warlymisnunmspaiafiuannavesgsie
U313 noAnssugfuilnalugnanvinssuuinig iwdesdlefilidmiunsussiliu uasmsuuusenmuninms
UINS MIINUKUNNTIAIATAITIINITUINS NMTRNKUUAINUTZANNNNITAGIN LAZNAENSNITAATA

dmsunmsustulugnainnssuusnis

N9.333  A1AAINTENINNUEINA 3 (3-0-6)
MK 333 International Marketing

FtaRunou : aauleivn Nn.201 %38 NR.202

w&NA3 UuIAn uazIsiuiugsiansnanaseinalseiva  Sansounquiaszuugsiauas
Hadeiiinansenusiogsiaseninesemea uuanuAsdunsnaiauuulinsuuay nagvdnisnatn
spriaUsena msdeoan msthid wazmsawulusssema mslieseidamenag Alkadonis
fdunuiunsnansEriUsama aaensulssiulymnissanseninsUssmaiie oty

P3esssulunsaniiugsia

N9.334  N1SAAIANTITNYAT 3 (3-0-6)
MK 334 Agricultural Marketing

FnTaRuneu : @auldivn nn.201 w38 NR.202

NAMNTTU HalATIETIAAINFUAINITNYAT UNUIMANILEIAYTDINAIANEATHOTEUY

WISYFND ANWINANTENUTDINAINNAN AaNATaaImt Wleuevessgua n1sudsdu naluladiiie

a A |

Aupnuns TINaadedunegsiandmadensiruasUkuUgIiaNITNERs N15aT19AMAINI
NINANKAZATIAUAT NSTIMUANAENENINTIAIALTERBUALDINAIALANITIALUTEULTIN STy
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nM.335  NAYNSNITNAINGFUNIN 3 (3-0-6)
MK 335 Health-Care Marketing Strategy

Fwdaduneu : @euldivn nn.201 ¥3e NR.202
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nM.341  nsRanaatanLAY 1 3 (3-0-6)
MK 341 Special Topics in Marketing 1
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nM.342  nseaaatenAy 2 1.5 (1.5-0-3)
MK 342 Special Topics in Marketing 2
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MK 343 Special Topics in Marketing 3
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411 nsAeszikazanaulanianiseaia 3 (3-0-6)
MK 411 Marketing Analysis and Decision-Making

Jutaduneu : geuldiv
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nn.412  NagNsNIINaIN 3 (3-0-6)
MK 412 Marketing Strategy

a LY o =2
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MK 421 Special Topics in Marketing 4
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nR.422  MIAAINEUTULUIZENAUNIS 3 (3-0-6)
MK422  Entrepreneurial Marketing

FUsdunieu : aeuldivn nn.201 vize Nn.202
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ninens wagnisasragad iiugsna

nA.423  msnaaLilanduEEy 3 (3-0-6)
MK 423 Sustainability Marketing

FwdeRuneu : aeuldinn nr.312

nsUMIMIRaIRULiugIuA L URsse U IAuLar Asandey Buanedusetiymuas
maBsuuammaiudaunarauandeusudunanssnuanmasiiiugsiauasmnaauuusaia
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fhemsuugthumanmstmdnnmsnaialdussgndldfunuvesesdnsfifildfitminogmisaiilsuas

Faunadany

nn.499  NITANYIDATENINITAAIN 3 (0-0-9)
MK 499 Independent Study in Marketing
Fyadurieu : thAnwgueduli 4 Ivnonmanane vidoenasdiaousysia
nmdelgynsemdeiiavnansaaalaednAnwaivinnseaianield n1saiuauaua
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AYUBNTTUUATAUNANANITINNS

38.201  STUUANSAUWALINENIIIANS 3 (3-0-6)
IS201 Management Information Systems

UNUIMLaYANNEAYTBIESAUINA STUUANTaUWA wAlulagasaumeuardunesidn se
99ANT DIAUTLNBUVDITTUUANTAUINALAE MIUTEYNALTSTUUMTAUINA UTHLnTIuedsEuuamIaumead
wsmumsuimsuaznsindula mslindessuuasauna saaszidiudusdosse mnuiunses

FEUUANTAULNA

58.314  szuugrudaya 3 (3-0-6)
IS 314 Database Systems
dsauneu : aaulaivn @.201
LIAALAreIAUTENoUTeITTUUIUTaYasTsUUMIInNIsTuteyalinauazan Unenssuves
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Fudayagiutoyawuunszaneuarnslesal lunsasenmsenlduasuuupgiudeys

56.315  MSIATITRISUUANTEUNA 3 (3-0-6)
IS 315 Information System Analysis

Fdsduneu : aeulaiv 58.201 way 5d.314

AMwLLaran mwIndenvesnvnululniiasziuageoniuussuvasaumnaliiy
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WALl NS IASIZATLUULNDI AV UITUTATINSRAE TN NUAAINUABINISTEUULA

58.351  n1sUssendldyanauas ERP Tuaedns 3 (3-0-6)
IS 351  Applications of ERP in Organizations

Fderuney : geulsivn s@.201

WALl uAEIAUSEUUMS RN NENNTeRns (ERP) saudamaidenlesssuulmdniu
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38.352  gsnasidnnsednd 3 (3-0-6)
IS 352 Electronic Business
FUsdunieu : aeuldiv sa.201
AuddyuarAnAveIRIBinvsednd Ussinnuarlinavesssiedidnvsedind iugiu
mameluladiiatuayunsingsiedidnmsednd  wazmssnwianudasads szuunnsdseiiu nanm
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58.356  N1IIANTITUVANTEUNAR MU AR 3 (3-0-6)
IS 356  Enterprise Information Systems Management

wdsRunieu : aeulednn 5a.201

WUIARTZUUATAUNATIAIMAY (Enterprise Information Systems) TneSudeusUssinmuas
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BIANT NFINUKUTEUUATAUMA N15UTEIIULARANYRITEUUANSAWMEA (Information System
Economics) NM3AUANsEuLasaunAlidnunmuaziinnuldaenadasiuidmunsvaan sy

SIUINITUSITNSNOFUNAIUTEULE AU A

96.415  N199RNLUUIZUUEAITAULNA 3 (3-0-6)
IS 415  Information System Design
dsduneu : deuledv sa.311 uay 74.315
ATmYRItumEUNTY LA RInTILTiRe s Rionenuuy a3 uasthsruumsaumaly
WAnna Tussarsedeuiindng Jaduflveusuiulaeiluluivdn
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v & Y o o a M ve o
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58.417  szuuasauwmadslyyn 3 (3-0-6)
IS 417  Intelligent Information Systems

Fderuney : geulsivn sd.201

UssnnuaznsussendlddyaussAugluginssudnag Anwiuunfn nseuIuns
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58.418  szuvalvayunisdadulanazdayeygsia 3 (3-0-6)
IS 418 Decision Support and Business Intelligence System

Fwdaduneu : aeuldiv 54.201

LWIAANTEUIUNT F5n13 wadla wagduuudmiunisdndulaluynszduesdns Anw
AENYELArNIYINUYBTEUULazmAlulagan saumadmSuatuayumsindulaluynseduuims

WiLEsLaS19UsEANSNalUNSAnaUla SueFne N NWlUNSHUITUVBI99ANS

3YBNNI3UINITIANTT N1TUTENBUMT UASNSNEINTUYBE

M1.201  WANNITUINS 3 (3-0-6)
HR 201 Principles of Management
WWIAANIINITUSINT TTMUINTTNOBNITUTINT MTLaeinyeuImMIosAns n15I19uHY

M33neadnTg Maduiil wagnisauan MdndulaniinsuIms uagasesssunsuIms

VU211 AITUTAITNTNGINTUYBE 3 (3-0-6)
HR 211 Human Resource Management

FdsAuneu : geulaiv nu.201

LUIARNITUTMINSNENTUY WY NagNSNITUTININTNGINTUYLE NITIATIZU N3
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NU.311  WHANTINDIANIS 3 (3-0-6)
HR 311 Organizational Behavior

FwdeRuneu : aeuldinn nu.201
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U312 SEUUMTUIMTHASY 3 (3-0-6)
HR 312 Performance Management System

Fwdaduneu : aeuldinn w211
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Nu.313
HR 313

Uno.2

N19INUAULEENITAALERN NS NN TUY Y 3 (3-0-6)
Human Resource Planning and Selection
Fwdadunew : aeuldivn w211

WWIAANIT IR UN TN INTUY BILAENTAAEENNTNEINTUYYE N1TINUNUNTNEINTUYYE

Wenagns nsruaunINIsUURtunsNuRunInensuywdnagnsnsAnianninensuyyd

NSTUIUNITNTANEDNNINEINTULE

nu.314
HR314

NSWAILINS NN TUY Y 3 (3-0-6)
Human Resource Development
Fdefuneu : geulaiv nu.211

WWIAANITHAIIIMSHEINTULBE NTEUIUNNTNTHRUNTNEINTUYWETINALNS NMTRNwUY

lasensnsiaumIneInsuywd nsailiunsiauming1nsuywdiaznsusediunan1simmn

NINYINTUY Y

Nnu.315
HR 315

ANSUSHITANDUUNY 3 (3-0-6)
Managing Compensation and Rewards
FureRuneu : @aaulaivi nu.211
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NU.316  NITWUNUTUNUS 3 (3-0-6)
HR 316 Employee Relations

FureRuneu : @aaulaivi nu.211
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nu.321
HR321

nsdudiin 3 (3-0-6)
Leadership
Furderuneu : @aulaivi nu.311
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V322 N1SARENTVINENISUSINS 3 (3-0-6)
HR 322 Managerial Communication
AsAuneu : @aulalan vu.201
WNANMTAEANTININTUTININTEUIUNINSARReARNTNSARADADa T5EMINsyARa

Naa kaTaIANIS

71323 N15L9591MI99UAZNNTUTINTAMUTALESS 3 (3-0-6)
HR 323 Conflict Management and Negotiation

FdsAuneu : geulaiv nu.311
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VU324 MINAUIBIANTHATNISUITISNSWRBULUAS 3 (3-0-6)
HR 324 Organization Development and Change Management

FTaRuneu : g@eulaivl nd.201
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NU.325 s::‘uumiaumﬂLﬁamsu%mim%'wmnimgwé 3 (3-0-6)
HR 325 Human Resource Information System
dsaunau : @eulaivn 211 way 5d8.201
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U326  N3IUTEANSHAUATUNIHEINTUYEY 3 (3-0-6)
HR 326 Corporate Human Resource Performance Measurement

FwdsRuneu : aeuldin nu.211
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w211 msdudusznaunisiliosdiu 3 (3-0-6)
ER 211 Introduction to Entrepreneurship
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NW.312  N19E59AULUUSIND 3 (3-0-6)
ER 312 Business Modeling

FUsduneu : asuldiyn vu.201

N159ONLUUALLUUNNTIAIN TTEYlon1auaeiaungsna n1sdnlaswasneesdns

NIANIUNUNIGINT WA TUTLHUAULUUNIEIAA

NK.313  NISHAILIAMNAAES19ETIALAZASES 19U INNT Y 3 (3-0-6)
ER 313 Development of Creativity and Creation of Innovation
wwIfnANAnasassAtunsiluduszneunismadiansiaunAnuAnasassn Audnvuy
#199 vean1siuduszneunisnisiuguszneunis@amelulad nalnmsimunuinnssy Aauivig
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NK.314  ANSWAILINARS M LA 3 (3-0-6)
ER 314 New Product Development
Jdaruneu : geulaivn nu.313
LUIAANSHAILINANA N IANTILATIERRAIANTISHAILIANUARES19ETIA NI NAULUY

NARNNTUT N5 R ULATUSEAUNTNAILNER U9 bl

w321 vinwznsidudusznaums 3 (3-0-6)
ER 321 Entrepreneurial Skills

JudsAuneu : gaulaivn nw.211

LLmﬁmmia%’wﬁﬂwﬂmﬂuﬁﬂizﬂaumi AMgehih MsUSmsaadss n1sdndulaids

UM ANUSURAYOUADHIAN LALITLEITNINGIND

322 msudusznaunislussans 3 (3-0-6)
ER 322 Intrapreneurship
Fwdeduneu : aeulddnn An.211
mnmsmsaisasiannnmsdufussneunislussdnmsiiynainsufdiaueg nsuims
ninensidsesdnisnmsidliesmelussding szuumsuimsiidudeu weliansiausuuy “sIuinetng
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w323 nisiudusznaumsiiiedeny 3 (3-0-6)
ER 323 Social Entrepreneurship
Fdeduneu : g@eulaivn nu.211
undsmsidugusznounsiiledsmtimnenisingsiaiiedsan usagdlavesiusznouns

wiedeay lenauazavassalunisidudussneunisitedsny
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NK.324  N1TUTHIISINAATAUATI 3 (3-0-6)
ER 324 Family Business Management

FUsduneu : aeulsivn nu.201
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ER325 Managing the Growing Business
dsAuneu ;- @eulainn nu.201
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NK.326  N1SUINNSTINAUINNG 3 (3-0-6)
ER 326 Managing the Service Business
Fwdaduneu : aauldun nn.201
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ER 327 Technology Management

FwdeRuneu : aeuldinn nu.201
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nW.328  nN1suTMIsgInawmalulag 3 (3-0-6)
ER 328 Managing the High Technology Business
Fwdaduneu : aeuldinn nu.201
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W41l MSUTMITaANTUIANTIY 3 (3-0-6)
ER 411 Managing Innovative Organizations

FUsduneu : deuleivn nu.313
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ER 412 Feasibility Analysis and Business Planning
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K421 N1SUTMIsgInaluede 3 (3-0-6)
ER 421 Managing Business in Asia
Fderuneu : geulaiv nu.201

Tiwun1sn1suImsgsivluelds nMsiawgnavnssukuulanIy wiRnussEnavaty

s iauvesfuszneunsluedelaswaislunisailiugsialuiede

Y uenuInsn1sUJUANg

ud.201  “ANNISUIMISNISUUANTS 3 (3-0-6)
OM201 Principles of Operations Management
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w311 mseneideyaiianisdndula 3 (3-0-6)
OM 311 Data Analysis for Decision Making

FnUsduneu: aaulaiv wu.203
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ul.313  MseszinasuiuUsanszuIunis 3 (3-0-6)
OM 313 Process Analysis and Improvement
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OM 316 Business Forecasting
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OM 321 Inventory Management
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U411 NI9INURULAZAUANNISURUANTS 3 (3-0-6)
OM 411 Operations Planning and Control
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OM 414 Project Management
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OM 424 Organizational Performance Measurement
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V425 nsumsmsUfiReueenedy 3 (3-0-6)
OM 425 Sustainable Operations Management
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ul.435  msliAUineungsna 3 (3-0-6)
OM 435 Business Consulting
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OM 444 Sport Operations Management
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ul.445  A15USWISTSaNsu 3 (3-0-6)
OM 445 Hotel Management
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Ul.446  MsUIMINIBALen 3 (3-0-6)
OM 446 Tourism Management
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Uunreamsumsdanmsnisvieadiedlusysumnia wazgania uualiuuazaniunsains
vieadiealuuiunlan ulsunemsvisadiedlulszmesisg uaznsnaILNagMnsioufievesedy
mMsfRLNAgNsIarnITUILNMINTIANIINBIUsEnaUTinsui s svieaindduldun nsdans
guasdmansviaaiien msdanmsgumumanisvieadisn mswudsinviouiies msdanisiinuitesesu
tivieuilen m3danisanuivienilen svaunasznienslivsglovinnmineinsmansvieaien
LarNTSNTIENNLIRdeNRaT T NEINININI eaTien FTnanisiiiuAanisussnnanag fiieides

A
BYINUIYU

ul.454  msuswsn1suuanislunanisuimsgunw 3 (3-0-6)
OM 454 Healthcare Operations Management
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IB311  Global Environment of International Business
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53321 MsAduMsAUAITANSERdNaUTEInA 3 3-0-6)
IB 321 International Trade Operations
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§9.421  MSUIMSEINRTENINUsEINA 3 (3-0-6)
IB 421 International Business Management
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IB422 Comparative Business Systems
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LO 212 Introduction to Logistics Management
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89.341 M1sIANTSladannaseninelseing 3 (3-0-6)
LO 341 International Logistics
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82.342  MFAATIRTIUSIUEMIUNIsIANISTadanng 3 (3-0-6)
LO 342 Quantitative Tools for Logistics Management
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LO 442 Supply Chain Management
Atadurion : aeuldin ae.212 uastdnfnwgiuzdudi 4
ANNBANAITENINNTIRSTUUlaTaRnduazn1suImsigguniu lggumusasnsasie
yaAufinuignd nseulLaAslumsmMsansuyulgiamzegdsiunulunsuimsndsdumsnilud
mMafiumuansalumsiiuedtgumuihunsidsunlamesguasduesgnAiuaz nsdnns

N3LUIUNTNANLIOADUAUBIHDAINABINNTYBIGNANBE NN ALl

93.211  msvudszniussmadasiy 3 (3-0-6)
IT 211  Introduction to International Transport
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IT 361  Marine Insurance
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50.211  ganeedmdunindidasdu 3 (3-0-6)
RB 211 Introduction to Real Estate Business
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RB 212 Introduction to Real Estate Valuation
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RB 312 Real Estate Development Regulation
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59.313  MIRULALNTAYUDFIMNTUNTNG 3 (3-0-6)
RB 313 Real Estate Finance and Investment
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50.314  nseszinnulululfssieaduniuning 3 (3-0-6)
RB 314 Real Estate Business Feasibility Studies
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RB 341 Property Management
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AC 201 Fundamental Accounting
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AC 202 Management Accounting
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ve.311  mstyddunans 1 3 (3-0-6)
AC 311 Intermediate Accounting 1
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AC 312 Intermediate Accounting 2
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U9.313  AsUyddunu 3 (3-0-6)
AC 313 Cost Accounting
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AC 314 Cost Management
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u¥.315  MsUydn1geIns 3 (3-0-6)
AC 315 Tax Accounting
AurtaRuneu : @auldivn UY.201 wayWU.202
ANUAUTUSLazANULANAgIEIINA Ity TnazilsmenSnutiinistuiinteydna
uanssfanannSRuliyanasssun mstddniunStuldsedatynstyin@tuld % u 7
Pemsadndyadiiu uaznmsdydndssiaan: anuiuiaveulumadend Wusssuvesin T

wageruavesntnaulsyiiulunisasiageunsideniBuasUseiliuEen Lﬁ‘ULﬁll Ll

ve.317  msauaunelunaznisuimsanudsesdng 3 (3-0-6)
AC 317 Internal Control and Enterprise Risk Management
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AC 318 Accounting Information Systems
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AC 331 Accounting for Environmental and Social Responsibility
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AC 411 Advanced Accounting 1
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AC 413 Financial Reporting and Statement Analysis
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AC 422 International Accounting
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AC 423 Tax Problem
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AY1YIEAIVUNIYN

§9.221  N1W1BINOWTIFIND 1 3 (3-0-6)
EL 221 Communicative Business English 1

FUsdunen : aauldivn @w.172 vise s.105

Ansluinugnsils mswe mseruaznsideu lneunseuunanuidsgshaiiedeuagy
wazuansmmAnilusziugonth Inflafieduussiiudiny iewaldmeufuluuIunmisgsio uas

L3

WiaueMeuinaninmsauaiidenisgsianaulameimunvinuenisuauaznisAaiase

§9.321  N1WIBINQWVIFING 2 3 (3-0-6)
EL 321 Communicative Business English 2

wdadunew: aeuleivn aw.221

neurtnuenisils maya Mesuwermsdulusedugedu Taedunsilaiofulssiundn
wayswazdunUandes neuvinvensyailuguazlungu Tnglduiunnisgsfadusing dnisuans
unumanyAkaglfivmmssiationusss Andumssuiteiiuyunsdn anusuasuuifnmnagsie dndu

M TULNELEAIANNANNIAAINNITETU NSTeUaZNITNA

FY1vaIAuINYIAdnsLaznAlulaE

4.346  AfafEAIN1SRY 3 (3-0-6)
ST 346 Mathermatics of Finance
Fwdaduneu : aeuledvn A.211 vise A.216 W30 A.218
spdniugilunsinsgidgmmnisiu masumeonds rendenudu mangauuy
LULBY SRTINANBULYILAINNITAML MTATuRD LA N uiuAvaud S Ut sevitustng fu uas

nanninduiindus msvssendldadinenanslunisuidamiaunisiu

4.347  adlasnansuseiudin 1 3 (3-0-6)
ST 347 Mathematics of life Insurance 1

Fwdaduneu : aeulein 4.246 uar a.346

sdnfiugiuvesndnmaniUseiude n1uanuasnsogsenuoadin uazmansdnnisuseiu
Fin Asrgannuniansein euseiuTinariieadaioasienenmemisusiulinuuusieg
Weusedusn Gudsesseiuiinsruuidevssiuansasiiuarszuudolsefunuudauag

ITYUTTULANITITNUNADAFAIANTUSE AU
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4.447  adadansuseAudin 2 3 (3-0-6)
ST 447 Mathematic of Life Insurance 2

Fwdaduneu : aeuleivn 4.347

laiFumane®in FuuudmiuTindedindauananunmdesinuaisanng uagns

Uszgndngufnisauanaauniniiosrsnranganive sanuuuseiudesiualding

AY1UDIAUATHFAENS

213 iesugAnaaiqaniailaady 3 (3-0-6)
EC 213 Introductory Microeconomics
(@miuindnviuenauziATugAEns)
LLmﬁmLLazmiﬂﬁzqﬂm“LGﬁmwﬁmegmam%tﬁmﬁuﬂmmﬁugmmqLmt@ﬁa M3YNUTeS
nalns1a guasduargUmMuYesdui noudidesiuieitunginssuduilan nofnssuniswan fumu
nsuan msfmuanaduilusaafifinisussiuanysel wayldauysaizuuuusine wWisuifiey
Usgansnmmsdnasmminennsnisndnlunmaudsiuaysaiiaznaindue yquiidesiuieiiunan

Jadun1sndn LazANUANaIYIRaIn

f.214 Lﬂswgmam%wmmﬁmﬁu 3 (3-0-6)
EC 214 Introductory Macroeconomics

(@miuindnviuenauziATugAEns)

ANUTINELaEIEN ANy IATYgANEnsT WininewasTamlumassegaansunnia n1s
AnuelausEned nguinisirunglauseninaenIn aa1nn1sRy guaIRkaraUN YRy
Ugymnsinennu Jgmduionaziuie wleuisn1sRuuaznisaaslunssnelate snInuesszuy

WiISYFNY AANIITITERY AANARUATHNIUTEWA Lagn1snvuesnswaniUiey saufsnsthavsivin

wissgnaunmalUldlunmsliesigdaaiunmsainiaasugia

A311  VIQufATEIAAATYANIA 4 (4-0-8)
EC 311 Microeconomics Theory
Fwdaduneu : aeuledn f.211 (W30 f. 213) way A.216 (W30 A.211)
woAnssuguslaalaeidunislivguiduainunelawiniy Msesennisusinadiauian n1s
uilnafuanandes nquifuuasaume nguinisuanuasiununmssdn awgmafauien lassai
wazngnIsIveImAInUszANee nguiinudesiu msfmunsianiadeaeldlasaianaindudi
wazamatladeusznneg 1 gasniily wsvgenansatainindosiu uasnnuiieatuaudume:

A oA v
VIRNAIRN LLazLﬂianlaluﬂr]iLLﬂ{jiywq
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A312  VIQUfLATEIAEATNKAIA 4 (4-0-8)
EC 312 Macroeconomics Theory
AdsAuneu : @euldiv (n) /. 211 wae /. 212 vise (v) A. 213 uag A. 214
WUUIaeemasnnINlunanlty nanRanan way nanRunsiesUsema Wuuinaes IS -
LM - BP) mimgauuﬂmmwaaﬂmw AAPHAKAALAZFAAIAKTINY WUUTIRDIQUAIALIATINLAY
gumunlasluszuuiasugiawuule wag wuuila dgRule N13inenu wazuleuiednw
iefgsnmmaasegia nguimaeiadulamaesegia nquivesdueudideu uasvquiindnsgshed

WIS #0RUNTTUTLENANG U ATETAEN SUNAIALIIATILREATUNITAININATYFNA

A.320  AaLATEgANEASIUDIAY 3 (3-0-6)

EC 320 Introductory Mathematical Economics

=l

Fwdaduneu : aeuledn (n) A, 211, . 212 uag A. 216 (138 A. 211) ¥38
(w) 7. 213, . 214 udg A. 216 (30 A. 211)

(gldfumheiald mnaeulain f.421 uneuviTemasd@nyivsng 1Ieg)

thunAnuasnguiadnmans Bos fladdu auns wazsdng mameteyiusussunneng
Tunsalfifisaulsdasenilsiuasnated n1smwaide (Optimization) lunsdifilififediauasiidesne
duiinfaifestuineiuisumauinuaznguinaassgmansamanazamna telwdla
AuduiudueaiuUTieg mamsygmans Ineidufenuduiussenineiladduny feidueds uay
flerduduiislunguiiasugamans Tinzsiaianudangu aasamaann navesnsiund uay
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Course Description

General Courses

Part 1: Plan |

TU 100 Civic Education 3 (3-0-6)
Study of principles of democracy and government by rule of law. Students will gain

understanding of the concept of “citizenship” in a democratic rule and will have opportunity

for self-development to become a citizen in a democratic society and to take responsibility in

addressing issues in their society through real-life practices.

TU 110 Integrated Humanities 2 (2-0-4)

To study the history of human beings in different periods, reflecting their beliefs, ideas,
intellectual and creative development. To instill analytical thinking, with an awareness of the
problems that humanities are confronting, such as the impacts of: technological development,

violence, wars, and various world crises so that we can live well in a changing world.

TU 120 Integrated Social Sciences 2 (2-0-4)

This interdisciplinary course focuses on the fact that social sciences play an important
role for society. The course explains the origins of the social sciences and the modern world,
the separation of social sciences from pure sciences, and the acceptance of the scientific
paradigm for the explanation of social phenomenon. It also involves the analysis of important
disciplines, concepts, and major theories of social sciences by pointing out strengths and
weaknesses of each one. Included is the analysis of contemporary social problems, using
knowledge and various perspectives—-individual, group, macro-social, national and world

perspectives-- to view those problems.

TU 130 Integrated Sciences and Technology 2 (2-0-4)

To study basic concepts in science, scientific theory and philosophies.Standard
methods for scientific investigations.Important evolutions of science and technology influencing
human lives as well as the impacts of science and technology on economies, societies and
environments.Current issues involving the impacts of science and technology on moral, ethics

and human values.
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TU 152 Fundamental Mathematics 3 (3-0-6)

(This course is for students who have already studied mathematics in high school and
have gained not less than 16 credits or as demanded by their faculty.)

To prove logical rules, methods of proofs, arguments, mathematical induction, proofs
of theorems of inequalities and absolute values, inequalities solving, functions, type of
functions, applications of functions, curve sketching, partial fractions decomposition, solving of

simple systems of linear equations.

TH 161 Thai Usage 3 (3-0-6)
Thai language usage skills: listening, reading, writing and speaking, with emphases on

drawing the main idea, communicating knowledge, thoughts and composing properly.

EL 070 English Course 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Language Institute placement
A non-credit course designed for those students with low English command and unable to
enroll directly into English Foundation Course (The assessment criteria are ‘S’ for Satisfactory or
‘U’ for Unsatisfactory and will not be counted towards the students’ total credits and GPA).

A preparatory course designed to enable students to cope up with real English use of

four basic integrated skills of listening, speaking, reading and writing.

EL 171 English Course 2 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 070 or Language Institute placement
An intermediate English course designed to promote four integrated skills to develop

students’ English proficiency at a higher level.

EL 172 English Course 3 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 171 or Language Institute placement
An upper-intermediate English course to enable students to use integrated skills at a

more sophisticated level than the prior course especially in speaking and writing.
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Part 1: Plan Il

TU100 Civic Education 3 (3-0-6)
Instillation of social conscience and awareness of one’s role and duties as a good

global citizen. This is done through a variety of methods such as lectures, discussion of various

case studies and field study outings. Students are required to organise a campaign to raise

awareness or bring about change in an area of their interest.

TU101 Thailand, ASEAN, and the World 3 (3-0-6)

Study of significant phenomena around the world, in the ASEAN region and in Thailand
in terms of their political, economic and sociocultural dimensions. This is done through
approaches, theories and principles of social science research via discussion and raising
examples of situations or people of interest. The purpose of this is to create a perspective of
diversity, to understand the complexity of global interrelationships, to build a global mindset

and to be able to challenge old paradigms and open up a new, broader worldview.

TU102 Social Life Skills 3 (3-0-6)
Holistic health care, addressing the physical ,emotional ,social ,and spiritual needs
,which is considered. Important skills for success in leading a happy life in society. Students
learn to develop their ability in physical health care to manage stress, build emotional security,
understand themselves and adapt to psychological, emotional and social problems. Students
also learn to understand the meaning of aesthetics, experiencing and appreciating the
relationship between art and humanity in different fields, namely visual arts, music, performing

arts and architecture.

TU 103 Life and Sustainability 3 (3-0-6)

This course provides an introduction to the importance of life-cycle systems
perspectives in understanding major challenges and solutions to achieving more sustainable
societies in this changing world. Students will learn about the relationship between mankind
and the environment in the context of energy and resource use, consumption and
development, and environmental constraints. Furthermore, an examination of social conflict
and change from the life-cycle perspective will be used to develop an understanding of

potential solution pathways for sustainable lifestyle modifications.
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TU 050 English Skill Development (Non-credit) 3 (3-0-6)
Practice basic skills for listening, speaking, reading, and writing in English through an

integrated method. Students will acquire a basis to continue to study English at a higher level.

TU104 Critical Thinking, Reading, and Writing 3 (3-0-6)
Development of critical thinking through questioning, analytical, synthetic and
evaluation skills. Students learn how to read without necessarily accepting all the information

presented in the text, but rather consider the content in depth, taking into account the
objectives, perspectives, assumptions, bias and supporting evidence, as well as logic or
strategies leading to the author’s conclusion. The purpose is to apply these methods to
students’ own persuasive writing based on information researched from various sources, using

effective presentation techniques.

TU105 Communication Skills in English 3 (3-0-6)
Development of English listening, speaking, reading and writing skills, focusing on the
ability to hold a conversation in exchanging opinions, as well as reading comprehension of

academic texts from various disciplines related to students’ field of study.

TU106 Creativity and Communication 3 (3-0-6)
Creative thought processes, with critical thinking as an important part, as well as
communication of these thoughts that lead to suitable results in social, cultural and

environmental contexts, at personal, organisational and social levels

Part 2: Plan |l

EG 221 Reading for Information 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 172 or TU 105 or Exemption
Strategies used in reading informative texts; analysis of the language structure, content
and the writer’s presentation of information; practice outlining and summarizing as well as

giving opinions about the texts through oral discussion.

EG 241 Listening - Speaking 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 172 or TU 105 or Exemption
Practice of English in everyday use including basic listening skills; pronunciation;
including study of the culture related to given social functions, with the aim of helping students

gain confidence in verbal communication in English.
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BA 202 Taxation 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : - Thammasat Business School and second-year student status or
- Non- Thammasat Business School students have earned credits of
BA 291
An overview of excise taxes and custom taxes, the tax treatment of individuals,
partnerships and corporations. Topics include value-added taxes, specific purpose taxes,

property taxes, and other related taxes collected by government agencies.

Business Core Courses

BA 201 Business Law 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : - Thammasat Business School and second-year student status or
- Non- Thammasat Business School students have earned credits of
BA 291
The course examines the legal system and basic legal principles affecting various
forms of business. Review of particular contracts; sale, hire purchase, agency, mortgages, lease,
creditors’ right and bankruptcy, etc. Also covered are the applications of law to financial

instruments.

BA 203 Business Quantitative Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Importance and benefits of the quantitative analysis, applications of quantitative
analysis in business decision-making, linear programming models, transportation models,
network models, Markov analysis, inventory control models, simulation, and applications of
computer software on real-world problems modeling
BA 204 Business Statistics 3 (3-0-6)
Systematic data collection, sampling statistics, population parameters, probability
theory and Bayes’ theorem, random variables, probability distributions, hypothesis testing,
analysis of variance, correlation, linear regression, and analyzing and applying the results of

statistical program
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BA 291 Introduction to Business 3 (3-0-6)

The course aims to provide a comprehensive introduction to the key operations of
business, namely finance, accounting, marketing, human resource and production management,
and management information system, placed within organizational, forms of businesses,
environmental, legal and managerial context. Underlying business concepts will be discovered

through the study of real-world examples and fundamental business plans.

BA 321 Internship for Social Responsibilities 1 3 (work at least 200 hours/semester)

Prerequisite : Thammasat Business School and third-year student status

Internship students apply business or accounting knowledge to solve social problems,
to work as teams, and to cooperate with public sectors and organization in advantageous
projects.

Students work under the advisory committee. They will be assigned the concrete
responsibilities and scopes to apply their academic proficiency in real working environments.

They have to work at least 200 hours during the semester.

BA 322 Internship for Social Responsibilities 2 3 (work at least 200 hours/semester)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of BA 321

Internship students apply business or accounting knowledge to continue solving
social problems, working as teams, and cooperating with public sectors and organization in
advantageous projects in sustainable ways.

Students work under the advisory committee. They will be assigned the concrete
responsibilities and scopes to apply their academic proficiency in real working environments.

They have to work at least 200 hours during the semester.

BA 401 Strategic Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Thammasat Business School and fourth-year student status
The course examines a comprehensive process of strategic management and deep
analysis of internal and external environments for high-impact corporate executives to make
logical decisions in alisnment with vision, mission, and strategy at each organizational level.
Analysis of critical factors pertaining to strategy formulation, implementation and techniques of

evaluating strategies will be thoroughly discussed through case studies.
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BA 421 Corporate Governance for Value Creation 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Forth-year student status
This course studies corporate governance as a factor creating economic value to
entity. The components comprise management for value creation, corporate governance,
corporate social responsibility and mechanism of corporate governance in details, including
roles of directors, corporate culture, risk management, control, monitoring and evaluation.
Corporate governance implementation, current and special issues are discussed by case studies

in Thailand and overseas.

Major: Finance

FN 201 Business Finance 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201 or AC 291
The basic principles of financial management for business; the responsibilities of
financial managers; maximization of enterprise value; financial analysis, cash flow analysis,
financial planning and control, fundamental analysis on risk and return, time value of money,
current asset management, non-current-assets investment (capital budgeting) techniques, an

allocation and acquisition of funds, short-term and long-term financing, the costs of capital

FN 211 Financial Markets 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite :Second-year student status
Money, banking and financial markets; the effects of various factors on financial
markets; monetary policies, interest rates, regulations and controls of financial institutions,
money markets, capital markets and international financial markets, roles and functions of

financial institutions in Thailand

FN 241 Risk Management and Insurance 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Second-year student status
Different types of risks and financial losses faced by individuals and organizations;
types of damages, factors affecting risk management, principles of insurances, basic
understanding of various kinds of insurance, customer selection, reinsurance, and insurance

business management and control.
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FN 281 Personal Finance 3 (3-0-6)

The determination of optimal financial objectives in accordance with various stages of
individual life cycle; personal financing and spending, personal financial planning and control,
savings and efficient investments, appropriate credit usage, personal tax planning, and income
tax payment, benefits of saving and individual’s quality of life: health care, leisure, free-time

productivity, financial planning after retirement

FN 282 Wealth Management 3 (3-0-6)
Evaluations of potential customers, personal tax planning, life-cycle investing,
measurement of risk of and return on financial assets, portfolio theory, portfolio optimization,

investment policy statements, investments in real estate investment trusts, performance
evaluation of mutual funds, retirement planning, wealth transfers, heritage, donations, new

issues in wealth management

FN 311 Financial Management 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite :Have earned credits of (1) FN 201 and (2) BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST 212)
or (ST 216 and ST 217) or (ST 218 and ST 319)

Theoretical concepts of corporate financial management applied to resolve financial
problems and issues encountered by management in the real world of business; the
management of asset structure and financial mix; the application of financial models and
instruments on managing the assets, liabilities and equities, valuation, the costs of capital,
capital structure, capital budgeting under risk, leasing, the concepts of agency problems and

corporate governance

FN 312 Investments 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of (1) FN 201 and (2) MA 216and (3) BA 204 or (ST
211 and ST 212) or (ST 216 and ST 217) or (ST 218 and ST 319)
Valuation methods for fixed income instruments, equity instruments, options, and
futures contracts; risk and return measurement of individual securities and portfolios, the

determinants of risk and return
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FN 313 International Financial Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 311
The financial management for international business and its international economic
environment: international monetary system, the balance of current account, the balance of
payment, the foreign exchange market; the application of financial instruments and derivatives
in the international financial risk management, the roles of international financial institutions,
such as the International Monetary Fund (IMF), the World Bank, and international financial

corporations

FN 323 Credit Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 201
The importance and types of credit; loan decision processes of both corporate and
financial intermediaries; techniques for analyzing and evaluating credits, the determination of
credit lines and optimal interest rates, methods of evaluating loan proposals, debt restructuring

and debt management, computerized database systems in credit analysis

FN 331 Financial Institutions Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 211 and FN 312
Various aspects in financial institutions management especially commercial banks;
risk management, capital and liquidity management, asset and liabilities management, profit
and cost analysis, stability and investment strategies analysis, recovery plan of financial

intuitions

FN 341 Non-Life Insurance Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 241
Various types of risks and damages of the property, liability insurance and reinsurance
business, the role of government in supporting the property insurance business, a relationship

between insurance management and the financial management of firm.

FN 342 Life and Health Insurance Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 241
Life and health insurance businesses, insurance policies, the calculation of insurance
premiums, under wring processes, the indemnification, risk management for individuals and

businesses, personal financial management and investment.
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FN 344 Insurance Business and Legal Environment 3 (3-0-6)
The dynamics of legal, social, technological and economic environments and
business activities of insurance companies; the impacts of changes in the global commercial
and financial systems on the insurance business, information systems for managing and
controlling risk exposures in order to improve the efficiency in the management of change,

organization structures, project planning and human resource development

FN 351 Fixed-Income Securities Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 312
Fixed income securities, the mechanisms of domestic and international debt markets,
fixed income instrument analyses, pricing, risk behavior, the security design, debt instruments

with complex structures, investment strategies and risk management of debt portfolios

FN 391 Research and Internship Project 3 (work at least 200 hours/semester)
Prerequisite :Finance major and third — year student status and knowledge in the filed
of internship
A student internship of at least 200 hours during a summer semester in a

pre-approved organization

FN 399 Practical Capability Development in Finance3 (work at least 100 hours/semester)

Prerequisite :Finance major and third — year student status

This course allows students majoring in finance to learn more in the real world of
business. Students will participate and practice in organizations, public or private, so they can
comprehend the working elements and environment. This shall enhance students’ working
experience and capability, which will be useful for their future career.

Students will register this course in a summer semester (totaling 100 working hours).
Students must follow the rules and regulations regarding the internship as required by
Thammasat Business School. There will be evaluation with grade S (Satisfactory) and grade U

(Unsatisfactory). With S grade, students will be given the internship certificate.

FN 413 Strategic Financial Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 311 and FN 312
Financial planning process by integrating various fields of knowledge, such as
accounting, engineering and economics; cost monitoring using a value engineering technique,
control and evaluation processes using the balanced scorecard approach, good governance;

lectures and case studies in Thailand
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FN 415 Financial Risk Analysis and Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 311 and FN 312
All types of enterprise financial risks and their nature; a variety of quantitative tools

in analyzing and measuring risks, approaches to manage risks in accordance with risk policies

FN 421 Financial Statement and Reporting Analysis
3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 311

Various financial tools used in financial analysis for performance evaluations of firm
strategies based on profitability relative to risks, applications of financial analysis for better

prediction of future cash flows for valuation and credit analysis

FN 425 Financial Viability Study 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite :Finance major and fourth - year student status
Various tools and techniques used in financial viability study; principles of and
practice in developing business plans, feasibility studies of projects including new projects,
expansions, non-current-asset replacements, project delays, and terminations of projects; real
options and evaluations of long-term investments, a group project on a business feasibility

study

FN 428 Investment Banking 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite :Have earned credits ofFN 311

Investment banking business; principles of value creations for firms and investors by
mergers and acquisitions and business reorganizations; variety of investment banking activities,
debt restructuring, initial public offering, and venture capital; applications of financial

management and cases both in Thailand and abroad

FN 451 Equity Securities Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 312
An analysis and evaluation of equity instruments; economic, industry and company
analyses, various approaches in security valuation: discounted cash flows, relative valuation,

technical analysis, quantitative securities analysis, portfolio performance evaluation
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FN 452 Financial Derivatives Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite :Have earned credits ofFN 312
Fundamental principles of derivatives, including futures, forward contracts, options,

warrants, and swaps, derivatives pricing models, strategies for speculating or hedging

FN 461 Advanced International Financial Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite :Have earned credits ofFN 313
International financial markets, evolution of financial markets, financing sources from
international debt and stock markets; financial management for multinational corporations,
direct investment analysis, international portfolio investments, political risk analysis,

international capital budgeting and liquidity management

FN 471 Statistical Models for Financial Research 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Finance major and fourth — year student status and have earned credits
of BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST 212) or (ST 216 and ST 217) or (ST 218 and ST 319)
Basic econometrics and its applications on financial research; event studies using

corporate events in Thailand; research designs

FN 491 Seminar in Finance 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits ofFN 311 and FN 312
Analysis of current financial issues using case studies, suided class discussions, and

business presentations

FN 494  Financial Engineering 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 311 and FN 312
Applications of mathematical, statistical, and financial theories and modles; designs
and developments of financial securities,randombehaviorof securities, portfolios, and
derivatives; securities designs, determinations of prices and risk of securities in financial markets
using formulas and numerical methods; strategies for investments, diversifications and risk

management
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FN 499 Independent Study in Finance 3 (0-0-9)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 311 and FN 312
Conducting a financial research with a testable hypothesis under the supervision of

an advisor; techniques used in data collections, data analysis, and writing research paper

Major: Marketing

MK 201 Principles of Marketing 3 (3-0-6)

(For students in Thammasat Business School or students intended to transfer to
Thammasat Business School only)

A study of marketing as one of the core business functions. This course provides an
overview of modern marketing with an emphasis on the concept of marketing, its economic
and social impacts, consumer behavior, and the process of fundamental marketing mix

management. This course concludes with a discussion of responsibility and ethics of marketers.

MK 202 Fundamentals of Marketing 3 (3-0-6)

(For non- Thammasat Business School students.)

A study of marketing system, concepts, and practices in the modern era. Emphasis is
on how products and services are offered, priced, promoted, and distributed, based on an
understanding of customer characteristics and behaviors as well as implications of marketing on

society and environment.

MK 311 Consumer Behavior 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201 or MK 202
A study of concepts and theories of behavioral analysis in order to understand
consumers and their behavior. Topics include both traditional thinking, which emphasizes
psychological and behavioral theory for the decision-making process of purchasing, and
contemporary alternative theories, which emphasize understanding consumers from social and
cultural dimensions. This course covers the understanding of both individual and organizational

behaviors that influence the purchasing decision.
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MK 312 Marketing Planning 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 311
A study of marketing theories, concepts, processes, and tools as essential to business.
Focus is on building skills and experience in developing a marketing plan. Topics cover the
influences of environmental factors, consumer behavior, and competitive and responsive
conditions as well as the development of a marketing plan, implementation, and control of
marketing execution. Special emphasis is on social responsibility and adhering to ethics in every

step of the process.

MK 313 Creativity and Communication in Marketing Profession 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Marketing major and have earned credits of MK 201
A study of principles and processes to enhance creative thinking and communication
skills essential for success in a marketing career. Emphasis is on the development of effective
communicative strategies and means for each student and his or her team that fit with the

target audience, situations, and goals.

MK 314 Qualitative Research in Marketing 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK311

Understanding the roles, importance, and types of marketing research for business.
Main topics begin with research question identification, research process, methodology, and
tools applicable to conducting qualitative research in marketing. Common methods include in-
depth interviews, focus group, and observation, among others. Students will learn through the
whole research process with hands-on assignments and a qualitative research project. Special
attention is given to analyzing data and interpreting results properly as well as when and how

to use quantitative research to complement qualitative research.

MK 315 Quantitative Research in Marketing 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of (1) BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST 212) or (ST

216 and ST 217) or (ST 218 and ST 319) and (2) MK 314

Understanding the roles, importance, and types of marketing research for business.
Main topics start with research question identification, research process, methodology, and
tools applicable to conducting quantitative research in marketing. Common methods include
survey and experimentation, among others. Students will learn through the whole research
process with hands-on assisnments and a quantitative research project. Special attention is
given to analyzing data and interpreting results properly as well as when and how to use

quantitative research to complement qualitative research.
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MK 316 Product and Brand Management 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK311

A study of concepts and theories related to product and brand management.
Principal topics include product management policy and strategy, value-added brand
management strategy, product and brand management in different stages of product life cycle,
and causes and prevention of product and brand failure. Also discussed are topics concerning
the formulation of other marketing strategies to complement product and brand strategy,
brand competitiveness in the global market, impact of the government, and ethics in product

and brand management.

MK 317 Pricing Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of MK 201or MK 202 and FN 201
A study of concepts and principles related to pricing management. Topics include
pricing policy, strategy for pricing determination and adjustment, pricing as a marketing
promotion tool, and pricing to complement other marketing mix. Also discussed are
environmental factors that influence profitability and application of quantitative analytical

techniques as decision-making tools for increasing business profitability.

MK 318 DistributionChannel Management 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201or MK 202

A study of distribution channel systems, their roles, constraints on their management,
and their integration into marketing strategy. Analysis of dynamic market factors, design and
distribution of channels for effective and efficient management distribution networks, and
strategic deployment of multi-channel marketing decisions to gain competitive advantages.
Focus is on the roles, attitudes, and behavior of channel members, dimensions of channel
power, management of channel conflict, channel incentive programs, coordination of channel
relationships, and management of indirect channels. Particular attention is paid to the
development, control, and evaluation of a distribution channel in both consumer and business

markets.
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MK 319 Integrated Marketing Communications 3(3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 311

A study of the integrated approach in marketing communications. This course is
designed to develop concepts, principles, and methods of marketing promotion and
communication. Focus is on developing an integrated marketing communications plan in terms
of message and contact point management in order to answer the market challenge, based on
consumer understanding (outside-in approach) and the understanding of brand, especially
brand positioning.Topics discussed cover planning, media strategy, factors influencing media
selection, media mix strategy, media testing and evaluation, and communication strategies that

are consistent with other marketing strategies.

MK 321 Sales Promotion and Event Marketing 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 311
A study of concepts, principles, and tools of sales promotion and event marketing.
Topics include planning and developing an effective strategy by using situation analysis and
goal setting, while integrating creative tools and appropriate media with other elements of the

marketing mix.  The course finishes with testing and evaluation of the operation.

MK 322 Retail Management 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201or MK 202

A study of retail business management. Topics include roles and institutions related
to retail business, understanding consumer behavior and market competition to determine
effective retailing strategy, location selection, organization and human resources management,
supply chain and IT for retail management, merchandise planning, purchasing system, retail
branding, retail pricing, and promotion program, including store management, store design,
store layout for product placement, services, and retail sales techniques. This course also

discusses international retailing and electronic retailing.

MK 323 Sales Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201or MK 202
A studyof modern sales management. This course provides a study of the new
concept of sales management that requires external information for situation analysis in order
to discover the opportunities, threats, strengths, and weaknesses to satisfy customers. Also
emphasized are the uses of quantitative and qualitative information. The course also covers

building a sales team and effective sales management.
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MK 331 Business - to — Business Marketing 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201 or MK 202
A study of concepts and practices in business-to-business marketing, which is different
from consumer marketing. Topics include procurement, business purchasing behavior,
marketing opportunities, marketing strategy, product development and management, business
marketing channels, customer relationship management, integrated marketing communication,
sales management, selling techniques, pricing and negotiation to add value, marketing

evaluation, customer satisfaction, and vision in business-to business marketing.

MK 332 Services Marketing 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201or MK 202
A study of the importance of marketing in the service industry. This course covers the
impact of service on local and global economic development, the differences between
“goods” and” services” that lead to the unique characteristics and problems of service
businesses, consumer behavior in service businesses, evaluation and development of tools for
improving service quality, service marketing plans, marketing mix planning, and competitive

strategies for service marketing.

MK 333 International Marketing 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201 or MK 202
A study of marketing in the international context. This course starts by providing
concepts and theories of international marketing, which covers market systems and other
factors influencing international business. Topics also include marketing concepts with no
geographical boundaries, international marketing strategy, import and export, foreign investment

and analysis of new challenges and ethical issues related to international marketing.

MK 334  Agricultural Marketing 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite :Have earned credits of MK 201 or MK 202

A study of industries, agricultural market structures, the important role of the
agricultural market inan economic system, the impact of a central distribution center, future
markets, government policies, competition, technology for agricultural products, and other
business factors that affect the agricultural business model. This course emphasizes marketing
value creation, brand building, and marketing strategy in order to respond to the market and
create competitive advantages for our agricultural products as well as develop their

agribusiness potential in the worldwide market.
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MK 335 Health-Care Marketing Strategy 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201 or MK 202
A study of marketing strategy related to healthcare businesses. This course focuses on
the important role of the healthcare industry in the development of better living and improved
quality of life of the human race. The study also promotes the health tourism industry by
integrating marketing mix with indigenous traditional wisdom, biotechnology, modern
technology, and other strategies to strengthen Thailand’s healthcare management of the public

and private sectors while addressing the concerns of ethical issues and social responsibilities.

MK 341 Special Topics in Marketing 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Marketing major and third-year student status or approved by the
instructor
A study of recent developments, concepts, and tools in a specific marketing-related

area that benefits students’ thinking and future careers.

MK 342 Special Topics in Marketing 2 1.5 (1.5-0-3)
Prerequisite : Marketing major and third-year student status or approved by the
instructor
A study of recent developments, concepts, and tools in a specific marketing-related
area

thatbenefits students’ thinking and future careers.

MK 343 Special Topics in Marketing 3 1.5 (1.5-0-3)
Prerequisite : Marketing major and third-year student status or approved by the
instructor
A study of recent developments, concepts, and tools in a specific marketing-related

area that benefits students’ thinking and future careers.
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MK 411 Marketing Analysis and Decision-Making 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisites : Have earned credits of (1) BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST 212) or (ST 216
and ST 217) or (ST 218 and ST 319) and (2) MK 311

An integrated approach to studying the scope, characteristics, and process of
important marketing decisions in competitive and rapidly changing business environments.
Students will learn concepts and tools useful for marketing decision-making and practice how
to use them to analyze data from inside and outside the organization in order to design and
deliver insightful reports or presentations that fit with different marketing management

positions and situations.

MK 412 Marketing Strategy 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Marketing major and forth-year student status have earned credits of
MK 312
The course builds the skills and experiences of the students by focusing on analyzing
and criticizing the marketing strategy used in a real business practice. The content also
emphasizes the process of marketing strategy development, implementation, and evaluation by
using case study and simulation games in marketing to integrate knowledge and techniques in

marketing strategy.

MK 421 Special Topics in Marketing 4 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Marketing major and forth-year student status or approved by the
instructor
A study of recent developments, concepts, and tools in a specific marketing-related

area that benefits students’ thinking and future careers.

MK 422 Entrepreneurial Marketing 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201 or MK 202

A study of key entrepreneurial marketing theories, concepts, and strategies that can
be applied to both established and start-up firms operating in fast-changing, volatile business
environments. The course begins with a discussion of the evolution of the interface between
marketing and entrepreneurship and continues with an exploration of the underlying elements
of entrepreneurial marketing. The main emphasis of this course is on how to proactively
identify, evaluate, and exploit market opportunities in order to acquire and retain profitable
customers. Through a series of hands-on case studies, students will learn how to formulate
entrepreneurial marketing strategies using innovative approaches to risk management, resource

leveraging, and value creation.
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MK 423 Sustainability Marketing 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 312

A study of marketing management with responsibility to the environment and society.
The course starts by discussing the adverse impact from conventional business and marketing
practices. To ameliorate the situation, the concept of sustainable development is employed as
a foundation and goal for corporate social responsibility(CSR)and responsible marketing. Subject
to the constraints of sustainability of the ecology and society, the central issue is the
development of competitive marketing strategies based on CSR to lower the negative impact
while creating higher value to the environment and stakeholders. Equally important is the
development of the means to enhance sustainable consumption, including de-marketing. This
course concludes by touching on the application of marketing for not-for-profit organizations

and social enterprises.

MK 499 Independent Study in Marketing 3 (0-0-9)
Prerequisite : Marketing major and forth-year student status or approved by the
instructor
A study of marketing research on an individual basis. During the course, a student
conducts research on a particular problem or topic in marketing under the supervision of an

advisor with focus on ethical, professional norms in marketing.

Major: Management Information Systems

IS201 Management Information Systems 3 (3-0-6)
Study important role of information, information systems, information technology and
internet to organization. Components, application and types of information systems,

information system acquisition, ethics and security.

IS 314  Database Systems 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of 1S 201
Concepts and components of database systems, database management system,
database models and architecture, data definition language and data manipulation language,
database design. Data backup and recovery, concurrency and database security, distributed

database and SQL (Structured Query Language) for database definition and manipulation.
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IS 315 Information System Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite :Have earned credits of 1S 201 and IS 314
This course cover various topics that are important for the information system analyst
and designer. The topics cover in this course vary from basic and intermediate issues that are
pertinent to the analyst and designer. Issues such as problem solving through system thinking
as well as how to solve real world business problems with systematic thinking and analytical
skills. The activities cover in this course such as a Computer Aided Software Engineering (CASE)

learning will provide a hand-on experience for the students taking the course.

IS 351  Applications of ERP in Organizations 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of 1S 201
Study fundamental concept of ERP system, including linking ERP system to the
organization strategy, risk associated with ERP implementation, initial installment and control
related to ERP system, as well as studying core functions of ERP system. Students will gain

hand-on experience in learning about and installing the ERP system.

IS 352  Electronic Business 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 201
The importance and value of electronic business (E-Business).Types of E-business and
business models.E-business technology architecture and security systems.Payment system,
electronic markets, electronic service, sovernment electronic and related laws.E-business

strategic planning for conducting E-business, and case studies.

IS 356  Enterprise Information Systems Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 201
Study concepts, types and important issues in enterprise information systems also
includes managing information systems to gain the highest value for the organization. The
course will cover the information system planning, information system economics, system

control, and resource management.
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IS 415  Information System Design 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of 1S 311 and IS 315
This course cover different information system design methodologies. The topics
covers various design protocol, rules, and techniques that are of important to the students who
take the course. Different conceptual and design frameworks, IS architecture, database and
computer networking and IT security will also be covered. Design tools such as CASE and IDE
will also be demonstrated and used to build different types of prototypes that adhere to the

system requirements.

IS 417  Intelligent Information Systems 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of 1S 201
Studies basic concepts and application of artificial intelligence, processes, techniques
of expert systems, neural network also includes development of expert system from expert

system shell.

IS 418 Decision Support and Business Intelligence System 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of IS 201
Study processes, techniques, and models of decision making for every level of
organization. The course will cover the structure of decision support system, and business
intelligence techniques that support the effectiveness in decision making and competitive

advantage in the organization.

Major: Organization, Entrepreneurship, and Human Resource Management

HR 201 Principles of Management 3 (3-0-6)
Management concepts, evolution of management, roles and skills of managers,

planning, organizing, leading, controlling, managerial decision making and ethics

HR 211 Human Resource Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Human resource management concepts, strategic human resource management, job
analysis, human resource planning, recruitment and selection, training and development,

performance appraisal, compensation and benefits and employee relations
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HR 311 Organizational Behavior 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Organization behavior concepts, individual level, group level, organizational level,
organizational culture, power and politics, conflict resolution, leadership, commmunication,

organization change and development

HR 312 Performance Management System 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Performance management concept, performance management process, strategic

performance management, and problems/challenges on performance management systems

HR 313 Human Resource Planning and Selection 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Human resource planning and human resource selection concepts, strategic human
resource planning, process on human resource planning, human resource selection strategies,

processeson human resource selection.

HR314 Human Resource Development 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Human resource development concepts, processes on strategic human resource
development, program designs of human resources development, implementation of human

development programs, and evaluation human development programs.

HR 315 Managing Compensation and Rewards 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Strategic roles of compensation/rewards systems, job analysis, job evaluation, wage
and salary survey, pay structure, incentive and benefits programs, remuneration law and other

relevant temporary issues

HR 316 Employee Relations 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Employee relations concepts, labor unions, labor law, labor relations law, collective
bargaining practices, negotiation and conflict resolution procedures, processes of lockout and

strike.
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HR321 Leadership 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 311
Leadership concepts, influence building for leadership, leadership traits, behavior

leadership, situational leadership and ethical leadership

HR 322 Managerial Communication 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Concepts of managerial communications, communication process, interpersonal

communication, communication in groups and organizational communication.

HR 323 Conflict Management and Negotiation 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 311
Conflict management and negotiation concepts, strategies and models of conflict

management and negotiation, techniques of negotiation

HR 324 Organization Development and Change Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Concepts on organization development and change management, organization

design, processes of change management, techniques in minimizing resistance to change

HR 325 Human Resource Information System 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201 and IS 201
Concepts of human resource information system, techniques on computerizing data

collection and data retrieval for decision making on human resource management

HR 326 Corporate Human Resource Performance Measurement 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 211
Corporate human resource performance measurement concepts, developments of
corporate human resource performance measurement, modern tools of corporate human

resource performance measurement
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ER 211 Introduction to Entrepreneurship 3 (3-0-6)
Concepts of entrepreneurship, theoretical applications of entrepreneurship,

a start-up business or a new business development venture, analysis and evaluation of

business opportunities, feasibility study, business planning design and business plan

development.

ER 312 Business Modeling 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Business model design, identification of business opportunity and development,

organizational structure, business operation, evaluation of business models

ER 313 Development of Creativity and Creation of Innovation 3 (3-0-6)
Concepts of entrepreneurial creativity, techniques on creativity development,
characteristics of entrepreneurs, technopreneurship, innovation creation mechanism, business

acumen, patent registration, innovation network building

ER 314 New Product Development 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of ER 313
Concepts of new product development, market analysis, developing creativity,

building product prototypes, planning and assessing new product development plans

ER 321 Entrepreneurial Skills 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of ER 211
Concepts of building entrepreneurial skills, leadership, risk management, managerial

decision making, social responsibility and business ethics

ER 322 Intrapreneurship 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of ER 211
Concepts of creation and development of intrapreneurship in the mindset of existing
employees, organizational resource management, organizational politics, complex work process

management and “elevator pitch” presentation techniques

ER 323 Social Entrepreneurship 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of ER 211
Concepts of social entrepreneurship, goals of doing social business, motivation of

social entrepreneurs, opportunities and challenges for social entrepreneurship
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ER 324 Family Business Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Concepts of family business management in developed countries, patterns of
foundation, business development/expansion, business succession, corporate restructuring,
such as forming a holding company, listing companies on the stock exchange, corporate
governance, management professionalization, and strategies to become more competitive to
overcome the limitations of management resources, concepts and techniques to solving

problems in the family business

ER 325 Managing the Growing Business 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Concepts of managing the growing business, management functions of new ventures,

business expansion strategy, entrepreneurial decision making and leadership.

ER 326 Managing the Service Business 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MK 201
Concepts of managing the service business, consumer behavior for service businesses,
customer relationship management process, management of efficiency and quality of service

operations, market strategy for service businesses

ER 327 Technology Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Concepts of technology management, development of technology management
processes, skills for a firm’s technology and production, in factories or production lines as well
as service businesses, quality management, supply chain management, supplier system,
research and development, and production innovation especially business/ product

architecture

ER 328 Managing the High Technology Business 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Concepts of managing the high-technology business, practices of high-technology
entrepreneurship, technology opportunity evaluation, decision making, team building, market

penetration strategy, production strategy, finance strategy
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ER 411 Managing Innovative Organizations 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of ER 313
Concepts of managing innovative organizations, critical roles of entrepreneurs and
managers in innovative organizations, building flexible organizations, building Project-based
organization or PBO, organizational culture building, leadership, team management, team

diversity

ER 412 Feasibility Analysis and Business Planning 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : ER major and fourth-year student status
Process of feasibility analysis for new venture or business development, assessment
of new business development, new venture strategy, risks on the interplays between external

and internal factors, and business designs and control mechanisms

ER 421 Managing Business in Asia 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of HR 201
Evolution of managing business in Asia, catch-up industrialization, concepts of
corporate governance in Asia, development of entrepreneurs in Asia, structures in managing

business in Asia

Major: Operations Management

OM 201 Principles of Operations Management 3 (3-0-6)

The role of production to the society, approach and decision making process in
choosing production and service strategies, product and service design, production capacity
planning, location analysis, process design, plant layout, systems analysis, quality management,

materials requirement planning, production scheduling, and project management

OM 311 Data Analysis for Decision Making 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of BA 203
Various data analysis techniques, tools for quantitative analysis to help make decision
systematically and efficiently, applying quantitative analysis techniques to solve business
problem, mathematical modeling, and using computer software to solve business problems via

business case studies
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OM 313 Process Analysis and Improvement 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201
Concepts and tools for design and improvement of operational processes, concepts
of productivity, effectiveness and efficiency of work systems, waste, systematic problem solving,
performance indicators of work processes, and process analysis techniques, delivery of the

course: lectures, assigned readings, group discussions, site visits, and term project

OM 316 Business Forecasting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of BA 204 or (ST 211 and ST 212) or (ST 216
and ST 217) or (ST 218 and ST 319)

Analyzing past and recent quantitative as well as qualitative data to achieve reliable
forecast of the future, statistical programs, review of relevant statistical concepts, the important
role of forecasting in several business functions, the forecasting process, studies of several
forecasting techniques such as Naive, Moving averages, Exponential smoothing, Simple and
Multiple Linear Regression, Time Series Decomposition, and ARIMA-type models, using
forecasting techniques and software as well as combining forecasting results to achieve the

finest forecasting outcome for optimal uses

OM 321 Inventory Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201 and BA203

Principles and practical procedures in inventory management from the traditional
western approach to the revolutionary Japanese Manufacturing Technique and recent
development such as theory of constraints and the concept of supply chain management,

delivery of the course: lectures, gsroup discussions, andsite visits

OM 411 Operations Planning and Control 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201
Concepts and techniques in controlling the operations of a production unit and/or a
service organization, operations planning, forecasting, capacity planning, inventory management,
material requirement planning, lean philosophy, and supply chain management in both

manufacturing and service context, ethics in industrial management
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OM 414 Project Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Thammasat Business School and fourth-year student status or
approved by the instructor
The rationale and necessity in project management and project life cycle, project
planning and control in several dimensions such as techniques, activity and time scheduling,
expenses, resource allocation, outcomes and impact, project organization, project staff

selection, project monitoring and coordinating, and other special issues

OM 424 Organizational Performance Measurement 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201
Performance measurement system as a tool to translate strategies into actions in
order to achieve the desired outcome in both for-profit and non-profit organizations, the design
and implementation of performance measurement system, concept of key performance
indicators that helps students to understand and can apply this knowledge for organization to

achieve its goals

OM 425 Sustainable Operations Management 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201

A new trend in managing the whole organizations that incorporate environmental
perspective for cost reduction, quality improvement, and the efficiency of goods production
and service delivery in order to sustain competitive advantage for both business and the public,
the concepts of sustainable development and sustainable enterprise, the role of environmental
management in business strategy, an improvement of operational strategies to enhance
efficiency, the concept of clean technology such as minimize wastes at source, reduce and

recycle, the environment management system ISO 14001, and the life cycle assessment.

OM 435 Business Consulting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Fourth — year student status
The characteristics and the development of businesses in Thailand, analyses different
types of businesses status with the aim of encouraging students to understand the
environment, competitive advantages, problems, and obstacles that occurred, in order to
improve efficiency and capability to those businesses the analysis and practice of case studies

in Thailand, the ability to analyze and give an advice to such businesses in the country
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OM 444 Sport Operations Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201
The evolution of sport industry as well as its current trends and issues affecting
organizations in both government and private sectors, product and process design, service
control system, performance measurement system, and human resource management in sports
organizations, delivery of the course: lectures, group discussions, and term project in depth

areas of sport operations management

OM 445 Hotel Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201
Tourism situation and trendin national and global contexts, ASEAN and Thailand
tourism policy and strategy, adjustment of hotel industry players in Thailand especially the
local and boutique hotels, facility design in hotel, supply chain of hotel industry, yield
management, cost control in hotel operations, green hotel, and ethical issues in hotel

operations

OM 446 Tourism Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201
Tourism management in macro and micro context, global tourism trend, tourism
policies invarious countries, ASEAN and Thailand tourism policy and strategy, Thailand tourism
situation and its potential gaps, study of demand and supply in tourism industry such as
transportation, accommodation, and destinations in order to manage all related resources

effectively, sustainability of tourism business in Thailand

OM 454 Healthcare Operations Management 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of OM 201

Specific characteristics of healthcare, strategic management and competition in
Thailand’s healthcare sector of both public and private organizations, managerial decision
analysis of healthcare organization establishment, organization structure, human resources
management, management and improvement of healthcare operations i.e. patient and provider
scheduling, patient flows and waiting times, quality management in healthcare, lean healthcare,
and medical support management, medical and other services management such as
accommodation and food service, healthcare information management and analysis, ethics and
social responsibility, delivery of the course: lectures, group discussions, and term project in

depth areas of healthcare operations management
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Major: International Business, Logistics & Transport

IB 311 Global Environment of International Business 3 (3-0-6)

The global environments of international business, including the globalization
process, regional economic cooperation, social, cultural, and political environments. Evolutions
of international business, international trade and foreign direct investment.Key theories in

international business.Roles and impacts of multinational enterprises.

IB 321 International Trade Operations 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Third-year student status
Criteria and guidelines for international trade operations, import and export
procedures, rules and regulations of international trade, Thai and international policies on

international trade.

IB 421 International Business Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of IB 311
International business management.Objectives and strategies for international
operations.Analysis of foreign investment opportunities.International expansion strategy

development and implementation.

IB 422 Comparative Business Systems 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of IB 311
Comparative study of a variety of business systems, including those in Asia, Europe,
and North America.Economic, historical, social, and institutional factors shaping business

systems.Causes of differences in business systems.

LO 212 Introduction to Logistics Management 3 (3-0-6)
The fundamental definition, concepts and theories of logistics management through
key activities such as purchasing, warehousing, inventory management, physical distribution,

transportation management and other logistics issues
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LO 341 International Logistics 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of LO 212
Business structures, types of service offered to exporters and importers, container
consolidation, related documents difference between International Logistics Management and
International Transport Management, multimodal transport characteristics its effect on

international logistics.

LO 342 Quantitative Tools for Logistics Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of LO 212 and BA 203
Models, concepts solution methods in the design, control, operation and
management of transportation and logistics systems. Applications of exact algorithms, heuristics,
network and multiple criteria optimization techniques, logistics and transportation
management, demand allocation, routing and scheduling, location selection and inventory

control. Excel spreadsheet with its solver tool.

LO 442 Supply Chain Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of LO 212 and Fourth-year student status
Difference between logistics and supply chain management. Supply chain and added

value creation to consumer. A framework for cost reduction, particularly inventory management

costs, as well as to increase supply chain competitiveness through changes of consumer

demand and production process management to optimize responses to customer demand.

IT 211  Introduction to International Transport 3 (3-0-6)

The structures and characteristics of the shipping industry, organizational structures of
a shipping company, role of the intermediate persons or freight forwarders in the shipping
business, the role of government as a policy maker, the multimodal transport concept, the
elements in the shipping business ports, marine insurance, and logistics. Transport document,

preparation of sailing schedule cargo-handling system.

IT 361  Marine Insurance 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of IT 211
General rules and regulations of insurance law, new Lloyds, Institute Clause of marine
insurance policy for goods and vessels — additional rules after the coverage period - and

measure of indemnity between the counterparts.
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Major: Real Estate Business

RB 211 Introduction to Real Estate Business 3 (3-0-6)
Basic principles, project analysis, brokerage, management, valuation, tax, law,
investment and finance.Related to the real estate industry as well as subdivision development,

surveying land, legal documents and environments.

RB 212 Introduction to Real Estate Valuation 3 (3-0-6)
Basic principles on value, purpose, procedures and process in property valuation. This
continues to collateral characteristics and other factors that affects collateral worth. Students

will also be examing land title, improvements and regulations applicable to property valuation.

RB 312 Real Estate Development Regulation 3 (3-0-6)
Law & regulation as well as permit procedures in real estate business operations,
Analyze law & regulation relevant to the real estate development. Emphasis will be on

construction control regulation, prohibit areas and types of buildings and town planning law.

RB 313 Real Estate Finance and Investment 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of FN 201
Principles, regulations, procedures, effects and analyze the financial market as well as
the investment and funding Markets. Study loaning standards and obstacles. Analyze financial

and investment tool as well as evaluation models used.

RB 314 Real Estate Business Feasibility Studies 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : have taken real estate subjects no less than 2 subjects
The fusibilities of real estate businesses and their process as well as the their impacts.
Influential factors in the demand and supply forecast, income and expense forecast, rate of

return and their evaluation analysis are also included.

RB 341 Property Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of RB 313
Strategies and the how-to in managing real estate businesses such as office buildings,
condominiums, apartments and other residential buildings as well as industrial compounds.
Analyze aspects concerning the landlord, managers and lessees. Analyze leasing types,

negotiation skills and the conduct of reports in order to achieve highest and best use of the

property.
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Major : Accounting

AC 201 Fundamental Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
The basic principles, concepts, and procedures for collecting and recording
accounting information; preparation and analysis of financial reports; accounting cycle;

accounting and disclosure for assets, liabilities, and owners’ equity.

AC 202 Management Accounting 3 (3-0-6)

Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201

Collecting cost data and how to use cost data for planning, controlling, evaluating
performance for improving efficiency and effectiveness of an organization as well as decision
making of executives at all levels.

(Credits are not counted for Accounting major studentsand Accounting minor

students from other faculties.)

AC 311 Intermediate Accounting 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201
Accounting framework; Principles and accounting treatments for assets, liabilities,
revenues and expenses; Classification, recognition, measurement and valuation of assets and
liabilities in accordance with Thai Financial Reporting Standards; Presentation and disclosure of

assets and liabilities; Events after financial statement date.

AC 312 Intermediate Accounting 2 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201
Revenue recognition principles for sales of goods and rendering services; Accounting
treatment for leases; Recording and presenting the stockholder’s equity transactions in financial
statements; Earnings per share; the presentation and disclosure of financial statements; the
preparation of statement of cash flows and interim financial statements; Accounting policies,
changes in accounting, error correction; Accounting for troubled debt restructuring; Professional

ethics.
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AC 313 Cost Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201
The role and importance of cost accounting ; cost terminology and cost
accumulation systems, cost calculation under job order costing, cost calculation under process
costing ; manufacturing overhead cost allocation, joint cost allocation and accounting for by-
product, quality cost, variable costing and absorption costing system, standard costing system

and variance analysis, just-in-time production.

AC 314 Cost Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 313
Use of cost information for planning, controlling under certainty and uncertainty
events. budgeting system, cost-volume-profit relationship ; cost analysis ; capital budgeting,

performance evaluation of units in organization , and transfer pricing.

AC 315 Tax Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201 and BA 202
The relationship and differences between accounting income and taxable income;
and the recording of those differences;Personal income tax; Accounting for defered income tax,
withholding tax, value-added tax, and specific business tax ; Tax responsibilities; Professional

ethics; Authority of tax officers in tax assessment and collection.

AC 317 Internal Control and Enterprise Risk Management 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201
Basic concept and components of COSO internal control; Evaluation of internal
control; Basic concepts of internal audit; Enterprise Risk Management (ERM); system
arrangement related to Risk management process; Duties and responsibilities of internal
auditors and risk management officers, Duties and responsibilities of internal audit function and
risk management function to audit committee and risk management committee; and

Components of good corporate governance.

AC 318 Accounting Information Systems 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201 and IS 201
Fundamental concepts of accounting information system; Techniques and tools in
the process and preparation of financial and management reports; Control systems in
accounting information system; Basic business processes and the impacts of E-commerce on

accounting information systems.
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AC 331 Accounting for Environmental and Social Responsibility 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 313 or AC 202
Sustainable development concepts; Corporate environmental and social
responsibility; Negative impacts of business activities on the environment and natural resources;
Environmental management practices; Identification, collection and analysis of environment-

related costs and earnings information; Environmental reporting and sustainability reporting.

AC 411 Advanced Accounting 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 311 and AC 312
Accounting for home office and branch; Accounting for business combinations;
Accounting for investments in associates and subsidiaries, Accounting for interests in joint
venture; Preparation of consolidated financial statements; Translation of foreign currency

financial statements; and Disclosure of related party transactions.

AC 413 Financial Reporting and Statement Analysis 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 311 and AC 312
Presentation and disclosure of accounting information in various industries; Linkage
between financial statement items; Effects of accounting choices; Tools and techniques for an

analysis of financial statement and other financial reporting.

AC 422 International Accounting 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 201 and fourth-year student status
Comparison of international accounting practices , background for a profound

understanding of international financial reporting, factors affecting international accounting

standards and practices, the problem of international transfer pricing, roles and limitations of
accounting information system in the financial statements analysis and international business

management, related tax issues.

AC 423 Tax Problem 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of AC 315
Analysis of tax rulings from Court’s orders, Board of Taxation, Royal Decree
Committee Office, Revenue Department, and related parts of BOI Act and terms from Industrial

District Act, as well as the new enforcements from the Revenue Codes.
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Language InstituteThammasat University

EL 221 Communicative Business English 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 172 or TU 105
Practising listening, speaking, reading and writing skills; reading different business
materials; writing summaries and expressing ideas in paragraphs; listening for main ideas and
making conversations within business contexts; making oral presentations of selected business

topics to enhance critical thinking and speaking skill

EL 321 Communicative Business English 2 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of EL 221
Practising listening, speaking, reading and writing skills at a more advanced level;
practising listening for main ideas and details; practising speaking using different business
functions in pairs and in groups; performing role plays and simulations based on real life
situations; reading for vocabulary enrichment and development of business ideas and

concepts; writing to express ideas and opinions gained from reading, listening and speaking.

Faculty of Science and Technology

ST 346 Mathermatics of Finance 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MA 211 or MA216 or MA218
Basic principles of financial problem analysis ; the meansurement of interest ;
compound interest ; annuities-certain ; yield rates ; amortization schedules and sinking funds ;

bonds ; stocks and other securities ; applied mathematics in financial problem analysis.

ST 347 Mathematics of life Insurance 1 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of ST 246 and ST 346
Basic principle of actuarial science; survival distributions and life tables; life insurance:
life annuities, net single premium and net level premium for life insurance and life annuities
contracts, gross premium, net premium reserve and modified reserves, code of professional

conduct of actuaries.
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ST 447 Mathematic of Life Insurance 2 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisite : Have earned credits of MA 347
Multiple life functions ; multiple decrement models for single life and applications of

multiple decrement theory ; insurance models including expenses.

Faculty of Economics

EC 213 Introductory Microeconomics 3 (3-0-6)

(For students who are not Economics majors)

Concepts and applications of economic theories regarding fundamental economic
problems, price mechanisms, the supply and demand of goods and services, basic theories of
consumer behavior, production and costs, and price determination in perfect and imperfect
competitive markets. Comparing market performances in resource allocation, basic theories of

factor markets and market failures.

EC 214  Introductory Macroeconomics 3 (3-0-6)

(For students who are not Economics majors)

Concepts and application of economic theories involving Macroeconomic indicators;
goals and problems in the context of Macroeconomics; determination of national income;
money markets, supply of and demand for money; Macroeconomic problems including
unemployment, inflation, and deflation, fiscal and monetary policies used for economic
stabilization; the balance of payments; foreign exchange market and exchange rate

determination; application of economic indicators to analyze economic situations.

EC 311 Microeconomics Theory 4 (4-0-8)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of EC 211 (or EC 213) and MA 216 (or MA 211)
Consumer behavior with the use of indifference curve analysis, intertemporal

consumption, consumption and risks, and Information cost. Theory of production and cost, the

birth of the firm, structure and behavior of different types of markets and introductory game
theory. Price determination in factor markets, general equilibrium analysis, Introductory Welfare

Economics, market failures and measures to solve problems.
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EC 312 Macroeconomics Theory 4 (4-0-8)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of a) EC 211 and EC 212 or b) EC 213 and EC 214
The model of joint equilibrium in product market, money market, and foreign
exchange market (the IS-LM-BP model); Changes in equilibrium; Product market and labor
market; The model of aggregate supply and aggregate demand in closed and open economies;
Inflation, unemployment, and the Phillips curve; Economic stabilization policies; Growth theory,
New Keynesian economics theory; the real business cycle theory; applications of

macroeconomic theory to analyze economic situations.

EC 320 Introductory Mathematical Economics 3 (3-0-6)
Prerequisites : Have earned credits of a) EC 211, EC 212 and MA 216 (or MA 211) or b)

EC 213, EC 214 and MA 216 (or MA 211)

(Credits will not be awarded to students who are taking or have completed EC 421)

Applying mathematical concepts and tools such as functions, equations, matrices,
univariate and multivariate differential calculus, constrained and unconstrained optimization
and integral to explain concepts of Microeconomic theory and Macroeconomic theory to
understand the relationship between different economic variables. An emphasis will be placed
on relationships between total, average, and marginal functions, the analyses of elasticity,

market equilibrium, impacts of taxation, and the basic input-output model.
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